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2016 State Ski Meet
Boys Giant Slalom

Competitor

*Alex Harris
Jack Eder

JP Friend
*Killian  Pugsley
*Carl Rodrigues
Connor  Carlson
*Sam Grode
*Jack Ronnie
Nick VonHeimb
*Jonnie  Winkler
Luke Cerny
Brady Carlson
*Jacob Wehner
*Justin Morrison
Dylan VonHeimb
Christian Spencer
Jace Hipp
Matt Johnson
Max Schieble
Harry Melges
*Preston Frise

Sam Beckwith
*Matthew Sarver
Josh Buhr
Matthew Cunningha
Ray Bensen
Jake Tarnowski
Connor  Krause
Nick Ronnie
*Charlie  Dickson
Max Grode
*Ben Wellman
Trevor Katz

Jacques  Frank-Lorc
*Jack Brooks
*Zach Whritenot
Harrison Kraut

Caden Bence
*Max Westhoff
*Dan Roth

*Adam Brewer

Bib
209
271
149
210
207
262
211
229
152
222
201
257
285
181
148
202
150
208
153
243
212
215
263
296
182
286
253
174
230
250
213
175
278
264
237
232
203
151
233
272
204

Team

La Crosse Central-Logan

Wausau West

Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
La Crosse Central-Logan

Kettle Morraine High School
Oconomowoc

La Crosse Central-Logan
Middleton High School
Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Mount Horeb Co-op

Kettle Morraine High School
Oconomowoc

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School
Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Kettle Morraine High School
Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
La Crosse Central-Logan
Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Mukwonago High School

La Crosse Central-Logan
Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Mo
Oconomowoc

Menomonee Falls High School
Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Nicolet

Brookfield East

Middleton High School

Nicolet

La Crosse Central-Logan
Brookfield East

Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Verona Area High School
Marquette

Middleton High School

Kettle Morraine High School
Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Middleton High School

Wausau West

Kettle Morraine High School

Time
27.06
27.38
27.56
27.60
27.61
27.75
27.77
28.00
28.08
28.15
28.17
28.22
28.24
28.27
28.27
28.32
28.38
28.41
28.47
28.62
28.65
28.66
28.67
28.71
28.77
28.83
28.87
28.93
29.00
29.11
29.14
29.23
29.26
29.29
29.40
29.46
29.46
29.48
29.50
29.54
29.61



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Peter
*Garrett
*Sean
*Ben
*Jack
Jordan
*Connor
*Justin
Oakley
Alex
*Jack
*Mario
*Peter
Duncan
*Austin
*Nick
Zach
*Kiley
*Matt
Joe
*Drew
Blake
Robbie
Charles
Matt
*Filip
*Scott
*Ben
Alec
Ben
lan
Matt
Zander
Grant
Llogan
*Matt
*Lukas
Chris
Seth
*Emerson
Nathan
*Sam
*Mitch
*Bradley
Derrek
*Cole
*Sam

Campione
Leis
Osborne
Peterson
Koprowski
VonBehrer
Cleveland
White
Doering
Bennett
Beste
Carr
Kubly
Seidel
Flores
Jerred
Wehner
Lofy
Bihrle
Doering
Kessen
Wisdom
Ruprecht
Rose
Kouba
Selvik
Rojahn
Lucarelli
Riddle
Leis
Vanderkoc
Malone
Zilly
Siverhus
Greenen
Heilmann
Linder
Stein
Bartos
Hochevar
Hagen
Wiegers
Lauensteir
Johnson
Brock
Zacho
Hyde

304
223
259
293
217
216
298
301
163
156
228
176
279
300
162
258
288
173
302
239
295
170
157
273
164
255
280
227
234
224
220
238
167
254
189
194
188
306
241
168
159
256
197
171
287
274
160

Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
Mount Horeb Co-op

Oconomowoc

Brookfield Central

Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Mo
Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Mo
Muskego High School Ski Team
Rhinelander High School
Ashwabay

Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

Mount Horeb Co-op

Brookfield East

Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Rhinelander High School
Ashwabay

Oconomowoc

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Badger High School

Rice Lake High School

Marquette

Menomonee Falls High School
Badger High School
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

Wausau West

Ashwabay

Nicolet

Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Mount Horeb Co-op

Middleton High School

Mount Horeb Co-op

Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Mo
Marquette

Badger High School

Nicolet

D.C. Everest

Homestead

D.C. Everest

Wausau East

Marquette

Badger High School
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

Nicolet

Homestead

Badger High School

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Wausau West

Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

29.74
29.76
29.81
29.83
29.84
29.89
30.07
30.08
30.09
30.14
30.24
30.25
30.26
30.41
30.46
30.51
30.60
31.02
31.12
31.13
31.15
31.23
31.34
31.44
31.46
31.51
31.56
31.57
31.61
31.65
31.81
31.83
31.89
31.91
31.94
32.04
32.19
32.28
32.33
32.58
32.67
32.83
32.98
33.33
33.38
33.72
33.77



89

90

91

91

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118

Samuel  Heinecke
*Myles  Murphy
*Danny Hess

*R.J. Schuster
Cole Seymour
*Val Vormfelbe
Mac Wilkie
*Luke Moyer
Beau Linder
Jarret Miles-Kroe
Jake Raddatz
Cameron Bauer
Jack Shafranski
John Ringsmuth
Tazio Stefanelli
Matt Wilson
Jack Adams
Drake Pawlak
Gavin Geronimi
*Jacob Taylor
Wyatt O'Bey
Hayden Cohan
Keegan  McCafferty
*Charlie Rosmann
Brian Jasperson
*Ben Megna
Tim Allen

Jack Coakley
Spencer Olson
Josh Navin
*Dominick Derosa
Austin Krantz
Joe Cleary
*Jack Butler
*Mason Kraemer
Mathew McCormicl
Garrett  Miner
*William Kasten
Alec Hering
Nate Speckeen
*Cullen  Keiper
*Clay Daley
*Zachary Ditzenberg
Nolan McCormicl
Tate Raumann
Bergen Fitzgerald
Max Potter

291
205
283
305
191
276
185
178
192
193
200
179
297
269
247
184
299
187
270
177
292
226
165
251
303
240
198
236
190
249
221
231
244
265
260
245
294
289
195
158
281
282
169
267
275
218
196

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team

Kettle Morraine High School

Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Waunakee Ski Team

D.C. Everest

Wausau West

Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School
Brookfield East

D.C. Everest

D.C. Everest

Homestead

Brookfield East

Madison Memorial

Verona Area High School

Mukwonago High School

Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School
Madison West High School

Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School
Verona Area High School

Brookfield East

Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

Mount Horeb Co-op

Ashwabay

Nicolet

Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

Marquette

Homestead

Marquette

D.C. Everest

Mukwonago High School

Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Mo
Middleton High School

Mukwonago High School

Verona Area High School

Oconomowoc

Mukwonago High School

Brookfield Central

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Homestead

Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Badger High School

Verona Area High School

Wausau West

Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Mo
Homestead

33.81
33.87
33.93
33.93
34.01
34.08
34.12
34.19
34.49
34.71
35.03
35.73
35.81
35.88
35.93
35.97
36.68
37.21
38.61
38.98
41.15
41.31
42.15
47.16
51.68
53.23
57.55
79.48
109.19
DNF
DNF
DNF
DQ
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF



118
118
118
118

*Daniel
Bergen
Preston
Patrick

Fenner
Frank-Lorc
Lyon
Schmidt

246
266
155
183

Rank
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Mukwonago High School DNF

Verona Area High School DNF
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op DQ
Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School DNF

2016 State Ski Meet
Boys GS Team Results

Team Points
La Crosse Central-Logan 30
Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team 43
Kettle Morraine High School 68
Oconomowoc 85
Middleton High School 112
Mount Horeb Co-op 174
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team 183
Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Mo 187
Wausau West 194
Nicolet 199
Brookfield East 209
Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School 238
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team 246
Marquette 249
Badger High School 277
Ashwabay 283
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op 285
D.C. Everest 344
Homestead 375
Verona Area High School 643

Mukwonago High School 923



2016 State Ski Meet
Boys Slalom

Rank Competitor

1 *Alex

2 Nick

3 Connor
4 Jack

5 Dylan

6 Jack

7 *Killian
8 Trevor
9 *Jack
10 JP
10 Harry
12 Caden
13 *Jonnie
14 Luke
15 Jace
16 Nick
17 Brian
18 *Ben
19 *R.J.
20 *Ben
21 Derrek
22 Max
23 Alec
24 Jordan
24 Matt
26 *Matthew
27 Jack
28 Peter
29 *Charlie
30 *Adam
31 Ray
32 Zach
33 *Preston
34 *Nick
35 Nick
36 Harrison
37 Max
38 *Zach
39 *Charlie
40 Sam

Harris
VonHeimburg
Krause
Eder
VonHeimburg
Coakley
Pugsley
Katz
Ronnie
Friend
Melges
Bence
Winkler
Cerny

Hipp
Ronnie
Jasperson
Wellman
Schuster
Peterson
Brock
Schieble
Hering
VonBehren
Malone
Sarver
Shafranski
Campione
Rosmann
Brewer
Bensen
Wehner
Frise
Jerred
Koprowski
Kraut
Grode
Whritenour
Dickson
Beckwith

Bib Team
209 La Crosse Central-Logan
152 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
174 Brookfield East
271 Wausau West
148 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
236 Marquette
210 La Crosse Central-Logan
278 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
229 Middleton High School
149 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
243 Mukwonago High School
151 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
222 Mount Horeb Co-op
201 Kettle Morraine High School
150 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
230 Middleton High School
303 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
175 Brookfield East
305 Waunakee Ski Team
293 Brookfield Central
287 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
153 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
195 Homestead
216 Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona Grove/Port:
238 Marquette
263 Oconomowoc
297 Madison Memorial
304 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
251 Nicolet
204 Kettle Morraine High School
286 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
288 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
212 La Crosse Central-Logan
258 Oconomowoc
219 Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona Grove/Port:
203 Kettle Morraine High School
213 La Crosse Central-Logan
232 Middleton High School
250 Nicolet
215 Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona Grove/Port:

Time
39.92
39.96

40.7
40.79
40.91
40.92

41.1

41.3
41.39
41.41
41.41
41.56
41.81
41.95
42.07
42.25
42.41
43.35
43.44
43.46
43.58
43.68
44.57
44.58
44.58

44.6
44.74
44.77
45.18

45.4
45.58
45.68
45.76
45.77
45.81
45.83

45.9
45.94
46.12
46.21

Points
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41 *Dominick
42 *Mario
43 *Dan
44 *Jack
45 Robbie
46 Joe

47 *Carl

48 Jake

49 Patrick
50 *Filip
51 *Connor
51 Preston
53 Eric

54 Wyatt
55 *Mason
56 Joe

57 *Austin
58 Blake
59 *Sean
60 *Matt
61 Nathan
62 Matthew
63 Duncan
64 *Bradley
65 *Scott
66 Mathew
67 Alex

68 *William
69 Llogan
70 lan

71 Chris

71 Max

73 *Ben
74 Garrett
75 Austin
76 *Justin
77 Grant
78 Hayden
79 *Jacob
80 *Peter
81 Nate

82 *Jack
83 *Daniel
84 *Jack
84 *Drew
86 *Danny
87 Brady

Derosa
Carr

Roth
Koprowski
Ruprecht
Doering
Rodrigues
Tarnowski
Schmidt
Selvik
Cleveland
Lyon
Andersen
O'Bey
Kraemer
Cleary
Flores
Wisdom
Osborne
Bihrle
Hagen
Cunningham
Seidel
Johnson
Rojahn
McCormick
Bennett
Kasten
Greenen
Vanderkooi
Stein
Potter
Megna
Miner
Krantz
White
Siverhus
Cohan
Taylor
Kubly
Speckeen
Beste
Fenner
Butler
Kessen
Hess
Carlson

221 Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona Grove/Port:
176 Brookfield East

272 Wausau West

217 Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona Grove/Port:
157 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

239 Marquette

207 Kettle Morraine High School

253 Nicolet

183 Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School
255 Nicolet

298 Muskego High School Ski Team

155 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

235 Middleton High School

292 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

260 Oconomowoc

244 Mukwonago High School

162 Ashwabay

170 Badger High School

259 Oconomowoc

302 Rice Lake High School

159 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

182 Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School
300 Rhinelander High School

171 Badger High School

280 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team

245 Mukwonago High School

156 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

289 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team

189 D.C. Everest

220 Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona Grove/Port:
306 Wausau East

196 Homestead

240 Marquette

294 Brookfield Central

231 Middleton High School

301 Rhinelander High School

254 Nicolet

226 Mount Horeb Co-op

177 Brookfield East

279 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team

158 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

228 Mount Horeb Co-op

246 Mukwonago High School

265 Verona Area High School

295 Menomonee Falls High School

283 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team

257 Oconomowoc

46.24
46.49
46.55
46.68
46.97
46.98
46.99
47.06
47.37
47.59
47.77
47.77
47.86
48.08

48.2
48.29
48.38
48.44
48.45
48.47
48.69
48.82
49.05
49.23
49.32
49.46

49.6
49.77
49.83
50.41
50.45
50.45
50.48
50.54

51.1
51.11
51.31
51.59
51.63
51.76
52.05
52.07

52.3
52.81
52.81
53.04
53.29

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
51
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
71
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
84
86
87



88 Ben

89 *Luke
90 Spencer
91 Tazio

92 *Jack
93 Tim

93 Matt

95 *Mitch
96 Charles
97 *Zachary
98 *Isaac
99 *Cullen
100 *Timothy
101 Cole
102 Daniel
103 Connor
104 Jack

105 *Sam
106 Sullivan
107 Tate
108 Jarret
109 *Justin
110 *Jacob
111 Nolan
112 *Lukas
113 Matt
114 Keegan
115 *Garrett
116 *Delahunt
117 Seth
118 Gavin
119 Zander
120 *Max
121 Matt
122 Christian
123 Cameron
124 Josh

124 *Cole
124 Oakley
124 *Sam
124 Casey
124 *Val
124 *Matt
124 Mac
124 Nicolaus
124 *Ben
124 Bergen

Leis
Moyer
Olson
Stefanelli
Brooks
Allen
Kouba
Lauenstein
Rose
Ditzenberger
Mancini
Keiper

Lui
Seymour
Sommer
Carlson
Adams
Hyde
Prellwitz
Raumann
Miles-Kroenig
Morrison
Wehner
McCormick
Linder
Wilson
McCafferty
Leis

Sean
Bartos
Geronimi
Zilly
Westhoff
Johnson
Spencer
Bauer
Buhr
Zacho
Doering
Wiegers
McCormick
Vormfelbe
Heilmann
Wilkie
Debatin
Lucarelli
Frank-Loron

224 Mount Horeb Co-op

178 Brookfield East

190 D.C. Everest

247 Mukwonago High School

237 Marquette

198 Homestead

164 Ashwabay

197 Homestead

273 Wausau West

169 Badger High School

172 Badger High School

281 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
206 Kettle Morraine High School

191 D.C. Everest

248 Mukwonago High School

262 Oconomowoc

299 Madison West High School

160 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

199 Homestead

275 Wausau West

193 D.C. Everest

181 Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School
285 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
267 Verona Area High School

188 D.C. Everest

184 Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School
165 Ashwabay

223 Mount Horeb Co-op

290 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
241 Marquette

270 Verona Area High School

167 Badger High School

233 Middleton High School

208 La Crosse Central-Logan

202 Kettle Morraine High School

179 Brookfield East

296 Menomonee Falls High School

274 Wausau West

163 Ashwabay

256 Nicolet

268 Verona Area High School

276 Wausau West

194 Homestead

185 Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School
186 Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School
227 Mount Horeb Co-op

266 Verona Area High School

53.66
54.66
55.06
55.08
55.16
55.31
55.31
55.43
55.59
55.81
56.56
57
57.57
58.27
58.46
58.54
58.75
58.8
59.95
60.35
60.86
60.87
61.32
61.94
63.07
63.11
63.7
64.61
65.17
65.41
65.64
66.26
68.14
72.64
80.18
82.2
DQ
DNF
DNF
DNF
DQ
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DQ
DNF

88

89

90

91

92

93

93

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400



124 Jacques
124 Beau

124 *Sam
124 *Emerson

Frank-Loron
Linder
Grode
Hochevar

264 Verona Area High School
192 D.C. Everest

211 La Crosse Central-Logan
168 Badger High School

2016 State Ski Meet
Boys Slalom Team Results

Rank Team

1 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
2 La Crosse Central-Logan

3 Middleton High School

4 Kettle Morraine High School

5 Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona Grove/Port:

6 Brookfield East
7 Marquette
8 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
9 Nicolet
10 Oconomowoc
11 Mukwonago High School
12 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op
13 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
14 Wausau West
15 Mount Horeb Co-op
16 Homestead
17 Badger High School
18 Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School
19 D.C. Everest
20 Ashwabay
21 Verona Area High School

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Slalom
29
78

116
127
140
142
149
152
166
174
215
224
239
250
261
282
317
333
368
664
713

400
400
400
400



Rank
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2016 State Ski Meet

Boys SuperG

*Alex Harris
Wyatt O'Bey
*Justin Morrison
Harry Melges
*Killian Pugsley
*Sam Grode
Dylan VonHeimburg
Nick VonHeimburg
JP Friend

Connor Carlson
Jack Eder

Luke Cerny

Jack Coakley

Matt Johnson
Brady Carlson
Caden Bence
*Matthew Sarver
*Jonnie Winkler
*Jack Ronnie
Connor Krause
Christian Spencer
Trevor Katz

*Ben Peterson
*R.J. Schuster
Jace Hipp

*Zach Whritenour
*Jacob Wehner
Jake Tarnowski
Nick Ronnie
*Charlie Rosmann
Duncan Seidel
*Patrick Robbins
*Dominick Derosa
Alec Hering
*Drew Kessen
Brian Jasperson
Sam Beckwith
*Jack Brooks
Jacques Frank-Loron
Josh Buhr

Bib
209
292
181
243
210
211
148
152
149
262
271
201
236
208
257
151
263
222
229
174
202
278
293
305
150
232
285
253
230
251
300
154
221
195
295
303
215
237
264
296

La Crosse Central-Logan
Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School

Mukwonago High School

La Crosse Central-Logan

La Crosse Central-Logan
Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Oconomowoc

Wausau West

Kettle Morraine High School
Marquette

La Crosse Central-Logan
Oconomowoc

Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Oconomowoc

Mount Horeb Co-op

Middleton High School
Brookfield East

Kettle Morraine High School
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Brookfield Central

Waunakee Ski Team

Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Middleton High School

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Nicolet

Middleton High School

Nicolet

Rhinelander High School
Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team

Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona Grove/Portage

Homestead
Menomonee Falls High School
Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona Grove/Portage

Marquette
Verona Area High School
Menomonee Falls High School

Points Time

1
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34.13
34.18
34.25
34.66
34.67
34.72
34.87
34.93
35.09
35.12
35.34
35.45
35.46
35.50
35.59
35.61
35.77
35.80
35.88
36.08
36.08
36.10
36.12
36.13
36.20
36.40
36.41
36.44
36.51
36.56
36.59
36.61
36.64
36.65
36.69
36.70
36.71
36.79
36.83
36.84



40
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
50
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
60
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
80
80
83
83
85
85
87

*Preston Frise
*Dan Roth

Ben Leis

*Nick Jerred
Matt Malone
*Charlie Dickson
Eric Sagen

Ray Bensen
*Garrett Leis
*Justin White
*Adam Brewer
*Ben Wellman
*Carl Rodrigues
Joe Cleary
*William Kasten
Harrison Kraut
*Scott Rojahn
Jordan VonBehren
Derrek Brock
Zach Wehner
*Austin Flores
*Ben Megna
Patrick Schmidt
*Connor Cleveland
*Matt Bihrle
Preston Lyon
*Sean Osborne
Austin Krantz
Nick Koprowski
Jack Shafranski
*Jack Koprowski
Joe Doering
Alex Bennett
Max Potter
*Filip Selvik
Bergen Fitzgerald
Oakley Doering
*Jack Beste
*Jacob Taylor
*Kiley Lofy
*Peter Kubly
Blake Wisdom
Robbie Ruprecht
Llogan Greenen
Eric Andersen
*Cullen Keiper
Nate Speckeen

212
272
224
258
238
250
214
286
223
301
204
175
207
244
289
203
280
216
287
288
162
240
183
298
302
155
259
231
219
297
217
239
156
196
255
218
163
228
177
173
279
170
157
189
235
281
158

La Crosse Central-Logan

Wausau West

Mount Horeb Co-op
Oconomowoc

Marquette

Nicolet

La Crosse Central-Logan

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Mount Horeb Co-op
Rhinelander High School

Kettle Morraine High School
Brookfield East

Kettle Morraine High School
Mukwonago High School

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Kettle Morraine High School
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team

Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona Grove/Portage

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Ashwabay

Marquette

Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School
Muskego High School Ski Team

Rice Lake High School

Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

Oconomowoc

Middleton High School

Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona Grove/Portage

Madison Memorial

Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona Grove/Portage

Marquette
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op
Homestead

Nicolet

Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona Grove/Portage

Ashwabay

Mount Horeb Co-op

Brookfield East

Badger High School

Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Badger High School
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

D.C. Everest

Middleton High School

Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

40
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
50
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
60
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
80
80
83
83
85
85
87

36.84
36.86
36.87
36.88
36.98
36.99
37.02
37.03
37.06
37.23
37.23
37.25
37.39
37.40
37.49
37.62
37.73
37.77
37.87
37.99
37.99
38.01
38.03
38.07
38.08
38.10
38.12
38.17
38.20
38.21
38.23
38.38
38.42
38.48
38.63
38.64
38.75
38.79
38.81
38.92
38.92
38.92
38.93
38.93
38.96
38.96
38.97



87

89

89

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
107
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
123
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

Alec Riddle

Ned Stanley
*Mario Carr

Chris Stein

*|saac Mancini
Matt Kouba

*Clay Daley
*Daniel Fenner
Nathan Hagen
*Jack Butler
Zander Zilly
Bergen Frank-Loron
*Ben Lucarelli
*Delahunt Sean
*Bradley Johnson
Grant Siverhus
Seth Bartos
Charles Rose
*Cole Zacho

*Sam Wiegers
*Matt Heilmann
Tate Raumann
Cole Seymour
*Lukas Linder
*Luke Moyer
*Sam Hyde
Mathew McCormick
*Mitch Lauenstein

*Zachary Ditzenberger

Jarret Miles-Kroenig
*Myles Murphy
Garrett Miner
John Ringsmuth
Tim Allen

Tazio Stefanelli
Nolan McCormick
Beau Linder

Casey McCormick
*Val Vormfelbe
Drake Pawlak
Cameron Bauer
Daniel Sommer
Sullivan Prellwitz
Spencer Olson
Jack Adams
Nicolaus Debatin
Keegan McCafferty

234
225
176
306
172
164
282
246
159
265
167
266
227
290
171
254
241
273
274
256
194
275
191
188
178
160
245
197
169
193
205
294
269
198
247
267
192
268
276
187
179
248
199
190
299
186
165

Middleton High School
Mount Horeb Co-op
Brookfield East

Wausau East

Badger High School
Ashwabay

Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Mukwonago High School
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op
Verona Area High School
Badger High School
Verona Area High School
Mount Horeb Co-op
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Badger High School
Nicolet

Marquette

Wausau West

Wausau West

Nicolet

Homestead

Wausau West

D.C. Everest

D.C. Everest

Brookfield East
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op
Mukwonago High School
Homestead

Badger High School

D.C. Everest

Kettle Morraine High School
Brookfield Central
Verona Area High School
Homestead

Mukwonago High School
Verona Area High School
D.C. Everest

Verona Area High School
Wausau West

Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School

Brookfield East
Mukwonago High School
Homestead

D.C. Everest

Madison West High School

Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School

Ashwabay

87

89

89

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
107
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
123
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

38.97
39.07
39.07
39.32
39.33
39.52
39.69
39.72
39.82
39.86
40.01
40.19
40.29
40.34
40.64
40.65
40.77
40.91
40.97
40.98
40.98
41.10
41.20
41.25
41.28
41.30
41.65
41.73
41.85
41.88
41.93
42.01
42.14
42.41
42.99
43.10
43.10
43.17
43.24
43.39
43.46
43.48
43.49
43.70
44.63
45.21
45.78



135
136
136
136
136

Matt Wilson

Matthew Cunningham
Jack Latterell

*Mason Kraemer
Peter Campione

184
182
284
260
304

Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School
Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Oconomowoc

Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

2016 State Ski Meet
Boys SuperG Team Results

Rank Team

1

O 00 N O Ul b WN

NNRPRRRERPRRRERRR
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La Crosse Central-Logan
Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Oconomowoc

Kettle Morraine High School
Middleton High School

Marquette

Nicolet

Mount Horeb Co-op

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona Grove/Portage
Brookfield East

Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Wausau West

Mukwonago High School
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School
Homestead

Badger High School

Verona Area High School
Ashwabay

D.C. Everest

135
400
400
400
400

Points
26
40
86

135
142
158
179
188
189
197
240
244
264
267
309
326
330
350
355
364
421

50.66
DNF
DQ
DNF
DNF



Rank

O 00 NOO UL A WN -

N NNNNNRRRRRRRRR R
U D WNREROWOOWNOUAWNIERO

2016 State Ski Meet
Boys Meet Results

Name

*Alex Harris
*Killian Pugsley
Jack Eder

Nick VonHeimburg
JP Friend

Dylan VonHeimburg
Harry Melges
*Jack Ronnie

Luke Cerny
*Jonnie Winkler
Connor Krause
Jace Hipp

Trevor Katz
Caden Bence
*Matthew Sarver
Nick Ronnie

*Ben Peterson
*Preston Frise
Sam Beckwith
*Zach Whritenour
*Ben Wellman
Jake Tarnowski
Ray Bensen

*Carl Rodrigues
Brady Carlson

Bib
209
210
271
152
149
148
243
229
201
222
174
150
278
151
263
230
293
212
215
232
175
253
286
207
257

Team

La Crosse Central-Logan

La Crosse Central-Logan

Wausau West

Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Mukwonago High School
Middleton High School

Kettle Morraine High School
Mount Horeb Co-op

Brookfield East

Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Oconomowoc

Middleton High School
Brookfield Central

La Crosse Central-Logan
Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona
Middleton High School
Brookfield East

Nicolet

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Kettle Morraine High School
Oconomowoc

Slalom Slalom

Rank
1
7
4
2

10
5
10
9
14
13
3
15
8
12
26
16
20
33
40
38
18
48
31
47
87

Time
39.92
41.10
40.79
39.96
41.41
40.91
41.41
41.39
41.95
41.81
40.70
42.07
41.30
41.56
44.60
42.25
43.46
45.76
46.21
45.94
43.35
47.06
45.58
46.99
53.29

GS Rank GS Time

27.06
27.60
27.38
28.08
27.56
28.27
28.62
28.00
28.17
28.15
28.93
28.38
29.26
29.48
28.67
29.00
29.83
28.65
28.66
29.46
29.23
28.87
28.83
27.61
28.22

SuperG SuperG Meet

Rank
1
5

11
8
9
7
4

19

12

18

20

25

22

16

17

29

23

40

37

26

52

28

48

53
15

Time
34.13
34.67
35.34
34.93
35.09
34.87
34.66
35.88
35.45
35.80
36.08
36.20
36.10
35.61
35.77
36.51
36.12
36.84
36.71
36.40
37.25
36.44
37.03
37.39
35.59

Points
3
16
17
19
22
26
34
36
37
41
51
57
63
66
66
74
88
94
99
100
102
103
105
105
114

Total
Time
101.11
103.37
103.51
102.97
104.06
104.05
104.69
105.27
105.57
105.76
105.71
106.65
106.66
106.65
109.04
107.76
109.41
111.25
111.58
111.80
109.83
112.37
111.44
111.99
117.10



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

*Charlie Dickson
Connor Carlson
*Adam Brewer
*Dan Roth
*Justin Morrison
Harrison Kraut
Jordan VonBehren
*R.J. Schuster
*Nick Jerred

Jack Coakley
Matt Malone
Duncan Seidel
Zach Wehner
*Jacob Wehner
Matt Johnson
Christian Spencer
*Jack Koprowski
*Connor Cleveland
*Jack Brooks
Wyatt O'Bey
Derrek Brock
Brian Jasperson
*Sean Osborne
*Charlie Rosmann
*Austin Flores
*Justin White
Joe Doering
*Drew Kessen
*Mario Carr
*Matt Bihrle
*Scott Rojahn
Alex Bennett
Robbie Ruprecht
*Filip Selvik

250
262
204
272
181
203
216
305
258
236
238
300
288
285
208
202
217
298
237
292
287
303
259
251
162
301
239
295
176
302
280
156
157
255

Nicolet

Oconomowoc

Kettle Morraine High School
Wausau West

Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School
Kettle Morraine High School
Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona
Waunakee Ski Team

Oconomowoc

Marquette

Marquette

Rhinelander High School

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team

La Crosse Central-Logan

Kettle Morraine High School
Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona
Muskego High School Ski Team
Marquette

Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
Oconomowoc

Nicolet

Ashwabay

Rhinelander High School
Marquette

Menomonee Falls High School
Brookfield East

Rice Lake High School

Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Aguinas-Onalaska Co-op
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

Nicolet

39
103
30
43
109
36
24
19
34

24
63
32
110
121
122
44
51
92
54
21
17
59
29
57
76
46
84
42
60
65
67
45
50

46.12
58.54
45.40
46.55
60.87
45.83
44.58
43.44
45.77
40.92
44.58
49.05
45.68
61.32
72.64
80.18
46.68
47.77
55.16
48.08
43.58
42.41
48.45
45.18
48.38
51.11
46.98
52.81
46.49
48.47
49.32
49.60
46.97
47.59

30

41
40
14
36
47
91
57
116
73
55
58
13
18
16
46
48
35
109
86
113
44
112
56
49
61
62
53
60
68
51
64
67

29.11
27.75
29.61
29.54
28.27
29.46
29.89
33.93
30.51
79.48
31.83
30.41
30.60
28.24
28.41
28.32
29.84
30.07
29.40
41.15
33.38
51.68
29.81
47.16
30.46
30.08
31.13
31.15
30.25
31.12
31.56
30.14
31.34
31.51

46
10
50
42

56
58
24
44
13
45
31
60
27
14
20
71
64
38

59
36
67
30
60
50
72
35
89
65
57
73
83
75

36.99
35.12
37.23
36.86
34.25
37.62
37.77
36.13
36.88
35.46
36.98
36.59
37.99
36.41
35.50
36.08
38.23
38.07
36.79
34.18
37.87
36.70
38.12
36.56
37.99
37.23
38.38
36.69
39.07
38.08
37.73
38.42
38.93
38.63

115
119
121
125
126
128
129
134
135
135
142
149
150
150
153
158
161
163
165
165
166
166
170
171
173
175
179
181
184
185
190
191
192
192

112.22
121.41
112.24
112.95
123.39
112.91
112.24
113.50
113.16
155.86
113.39
116.05
114.27
125.97
136.55
144.58
114.75
115.91
121.35
123.41
114.83
130.79
116.38
128.90
116.83
118.42
116.49
120.65
115.81
117.67
118.61
118.16
117.24
117.73



60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Jack Shafranski
Blake Wisdom
Ben Leis

*Garrett Leis
*Jack Beste
*Peter Kubly
Llogan Greenen
Nathan Hagen
Chris Stein

*Ben Megna
*Bradley Johnson
Matt Kouba
Grant Siverhus
Charles Rose
*Jacob Taylor
Zander Zilly
*Mitch Lauenstein
*Luke Moyer
*Lukas Linder
Seth Bartos

Cole Seymour
*Sam Hyde

Tazio Stefanelli
Jarret Miles-Kroenig
Tim Allen
Spencer Olson
Jack Adams
Cameron Bauer
Matt Wilson
Keegan McCafferty
*Sam Grode

Alec Hering

Josh Buhr

Peter Campione

297
170
224
223
228
279
189
159
306
240
171
164
254
273
177
167
197
178
188
241
191
160
247
193
198
190
299
179
184
165
211
195
296
304

Madison Memorial
Badger High School
Mount Horeb Co-op
Mount Horeb Co-op
Mount Horeb Co-op
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
D.C. Everest
Aguinas-Onalaska Co-op
Wausau East

Marquette

Badger High School
Ashwabay

Nicolet

Wausau West
Brookfield East

Badger High School
Homestead

Brookfield East

D.C. Everest

Marquette

D.C. Everest
Aguinas-Onalaska Co-op
Mukwonago High School
D.C. Everest

Homestead

D.C. Everest

Madison West High School
Brookfield East

Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School

Ashwabay

La Crosse Central-Logan
Homestead

Menomonee Falls High School
Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

27
58
88
115
82
80
69
61
71
73
64
93
77
96
79
119
95
89
112
117
101
105
91
108
93
90
104
123
113
114
400
23
400
28

44.74
48.44
53.66
64.61
52.07
51.76
49.83
48.69
50.45
50.48
49.23
55.31
51.31
55.59
51.63
66.26
55.43
54.66
63.07
65.41
58.27
58.80
55.08
60.86
55.31
55.06
58.75
82.20
63.11
63.70
DNF
44.57
DQ
44.77

101
63
71
43
52
54
76
82
79

114
85
66
75
65

108
74
84
96
78
80
93
88

103
98

115

117

105

100

104

111

400
24
42

35.81
31.23
31.65
29.76
30.24
30.26
31.94
32.67
32.28
53.23
33.33
31.46
31.91
31.44
38.98
31.89
32.98
34.19
32.19
32.33
34.01
33.77
35.93
34.71
57.55
109.19
36.68
35.73
35.97
42.15
27.77
DNF
28.71
29.74

70
80
43
49
78
80
83
96
91
62
102
93
103
105
79
98
115
112
111
104
110
113
122
117
121
131
132
128
135
134

34
40
400

38.21
38.92
36.87
37.06
38.79
38.92
38.93
39.82
39.32
38.01
40.64
39.52
40.65
40.91
38.81
40.01
41.73
41.28
41.25
40.77
41.20
41.30
42.99
41.88
42.41
43.70
44.63
43.46
50.66
45.78
34.72
36.65
36.84
DNF

198
201
202
207
212
214
228
239
241
249
251
252
255
266
266
291
294
297
301
301
304
306
316
323
329
338
341
351
352
359
413
457
464
470

118.76
118.59
122.18
131.43
121.10
120.94
120.70
121.18
122.05
141.72
123.20
126.29
123.87
127.94
129.42
138.16
130.14
130.13
136.51
138.51
133.48
133.87
134.00
137.45
155.27
207.95
140.06
161.39
149.74
151.63



94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
109
111
112
112
114
115
116
116
118
119
120

Jacques Frank-Loron
*Dominick Derosa
Matthew Cunningham
Joe Cleary

Patrick Schmidt
Preston Lyon
*William Kasten
Oakley Doering
Austin Krantz

Max Potter

Nate Speckeen
*Ben Lucarelli
*Daniel Fenner
Mathew McCormick
*Jack Butler

*Cullen Keiper
*Matt Heilmann
*Sam Wiegers
*Cole Zacho

Garrett Miner
*Zachary Ditzenberger
Tate Raumann

*Val Vormfelbe
Beau Linder

Nolan McCormick
*Mason Kraemer
Bergen Frank-Loron
Samuel Heinecke
*Myles Murphy

Eric Sagen

Josh Navin

Jack Latterell

Jake Raddatz
*Patrick Robbins

264
221
182
244
183
155
289
163
231
196
158
227
246
245
265
281
194
256
274
294
169
275
276
192
267
260
266
291
205
214
249
284
200
154

Verona Area High School

Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona
Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School

Mukwonago High School

Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School

Aguinas-Onalaska Co-op

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Ashwabay

Middleton High School
Homestead

Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

Mount Horeb Co-op
Mukwonago High School
Mukwonago High School

Verona Area High School
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Homestead

Nicolet

Wausau West

Brookfield Central

Badger High School

Wausau West

Wausau West

D.C. Everest

Verona Area High School
Oconomowoc

Verona Area High School

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Kettle Morraine High School

La Crosse Central-Logan
Mukwonago High School
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Homestead

Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team

400
41
62
56
49
51
68

400
75
71
81

400
83
66
84
99

400

400

400
74
97

107

400

400

111

34
400
25
400
400
400
400
50
400
400
400
69
400
400
400
400
77
83
87
400
400
400
94
97
400
400
400

29.29
DNF
28.77

39
33
400
54
63
66
55
77
68
74
87
100
95
114
97
85
107
107
106
119
116
109
126
123
123
400
99

118
47

400

32

36.83
36.64
DNF
37.40
38.03
38.10
37.49
38.75
38.17
38.48
38.97
40.29
39.72
41.65
39.86
38.96
40.98
40.98
40.97
42.01
41.85
41.10
43.24
43.10
43.10
DNF
40.19

41.93
37.02

DQ

36.61

473
474
487
510
512
517
523
527
543
545
568
569
578
580
581
584
584
590
593
593
613
616
620
620
634
855
899



Gavin Geronimi 270 Verona Area High School 118 65.64 107 38.61

*Kiley Lofy 173 Badger High School -- - 59 31.02 80 38.92
Ned Stanley 225 Mount Horeb Co-op -- - -- -- 89 39.07
*Delahunt Sean 290 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team 116 65.17 -- -- 101 40.34
*Timothy Lui 206 Kettle Morraine High School 100 57.57

John Ringsmuth 269 Verona Area High School -- -- 102 35.88 120 42.14
*Max Westhoff 233 Middleton High School 120 68.14 39 29.5

Drake Pawlak 187 Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School -- -- 106 37.21 127 43.39
Eric Andersen 235 Middleton High School 53 47.86 -- -- 85 38.96
Max Schieble 153 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team 22 43.68 19 28.47

Max Grode 213 La Crosse Central-Logan 37 45.90 31 29.14

Casey McCormick 268 Verona Area High School 400 DQ -- -- 125 43.17
Daniel Sommer 248 Mukwonago High School 102 58.46 -- -- 129 43.48
*Clay Daley 282 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team -- - 400 DNF 94 39.69
Nick Koprowski 219 Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona 35  45.81 -- -- 69 38.2
lan Vanderkooi 220 Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona 70  50.41 72 31.81

*Danny Hess 283 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team 86 53.04 91 33.93

Mac Wilkie 185 Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School 400 DNF 95 34.12

Nicolaus Debatin 186 Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School 400 DNF -- -- 133  45.21
Hayden Cohan 226 Mount Horeb Co-op 78  51.59 110 41.31

Bergen Fitzgerald 218 Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona - - 400 DNF 76 38.64
*|saac Mancini 172 Badger High School 98 56.56 -- -- 92 39.33
Sullivan Prellwitz 199 Homestead 106 59.95 - - 130 43.49
*Emerson Hochevar 168 Badger High School 400 DNF 81 32.58

Alec Riddle 234 Middleton High School -- - 70 31.61 87 38.97

2016 State Ski Meet
Boys Team Meet Results

Total Slalom  GS SuperG

Rank Team Points Points Points Points
1 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team 112 29 43 40
2 LaCrosse Central-Logan 134 78 30 26



Kettle Morraine High School
Oconomowoc

Middleton High School

Madison Area Co-op (Deforest/Sun Prairie/Lodi/Monona
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team

Nicolet

Marquette

Brookfield East

Mount Horeb Co-op

Wausau West

Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Aguinas-Onalaska Co-op

Waukesha Catholic Memorial High School
Badger High School

Homestead

D.C. Everest

Ashwabay

Mukwonago High School

Verona Area High School

330
345
370
524
524
544
556
591
623
708
729
818
897
944
987
1133
1311
1405
1711

127
174
116
140
152
166
149
142
261
250
239
224
333
317
282
368
664
215
713

68
85
112
187
183
199
249
209
174
194
246
285
238
277
375
344
283
923
643

135
86
142
197
189
179
158
240
188
264
244
309
326
350
330
421
364
267
355



2016 State Ski Meet Team Detail Report

Boys Varsity
Competitor | Bib | Rank | Time
AHS
Slalom skiers
Nick VonHeimburg 152 2 39.96
Dylan VonHeimburg 148 5 40.91
JP Friend 149 10 41.41
Caden Bence 151 12 41.56
Jace Hipp 150 15 42.07
Max Schieble 153 22 43.68
*Patrick Robbins 154 - -
Giant Slalom skiers
JP Friend 149 3 27.56
Nick VonHeimburg 152 9 28.08
Dylan VonHeimburg 148 14 28.27
Jace Hipp 150 17 28.38
Max Schieble 153 19 28.47
Caden Bence 151 38 29.48
*Patrick Robbins 154 - -
Super G skiers
Dylan VonHeimburg 148 7 34.87
Nick VonHeimburg 152 8 34.93
JP Friend 149 9 35.09
Caden Bence 151 16 35.61
Jace Hipp 150 25 36.20
*Patrick Robbins 154 32 36.61
Max Schieble 153 - -
LCL
Slalom skiers
*Alex Harris 209 1 39.92
*Killian Pugsley 210 7 41.10
*Preston Frise 212 33 45.76
Max Grode 213 37 45.90
Matt Johnson 208 121 72.64
*Sam Grode 211 400 DNF
Eric Sagen 214 - -
Giant Slalom skiers
*Alex Harris 209 1 27.06
*Killian Pugsley 210 4 27.60
*Sam Grode 211 7 27.77
Matt Johnson 208 18 28.41
*Preston Frise 212 21 28.65
Max Grode 213 31 29.14
Eric Sagen 214 - -
Super G skiers
*Alex Harris 209 1 34.13
*Killian Pugsley 210 5 34.67
*Sam Grode 211 6 34.72
Matt Johnson 208 14 35.50
*Preston Frise 212 40 36.84
Eric Sagen 214 47 37.02
Max Grode 213 - -
KMHS
Slalom skiers
Luke Cerny 201 14 41.95
* Adam Brewer 204 30 45.40
Harrison Kraut 203 36 45.83
*Carl Rodrigues 207 47 46.99




*Timothy Lui 206 100 57.57
Christian Spencer 202 122 80.18
*Myles Murphy 205 - -
Giant Slalom skiers
*Carl Rodrigues 207 5 27.61
Luke Cerny 201 11 28.17
Christian Spencer 202 16 28.32
Harrison Kraut 203 36 29.46
* Adam Brewer 204 41 29.61
*Myles Murphy 205 90 33.87
*Timothy Lui 206 - -
Super G skiers
Luke Cerny 201 12 35.45
Christian Spencer 202 20 36.08
* Adam Brewer 204 50 37.23
*Carl Rodrigues 207 53 37.39
Harrison Kraut 203 56 37.62
*Myles Murphy 205 118 41.93
*Timothy Lui 206 - -
OCON
Slalom skiers
*Matthew Sarver 263 26 44.60
*Nick Jerred 258 34 45.77
*Mason Kraemer 260 55 48.20
*Sean Osborne 259 59 48.45
Brady Carlson 257 87 53.29
Connor Carlson 262 103 58.54
Giant Slalom skiers
Connor Carlson 262 6 27.75
Brady Carlson 257 12 28.22
*Matthew Sarver 263 23 28.67
*Sean Osborne 259 44 29.81
*Nick Jerred 258 57 30.51
*Mason Kraemer 260 400 DNF
Super G skiers
Connor Carlson 262 10 35.12
Brady Carlson 257 15 35.59
*Matthew Sarver 263 17 35.77
*Nick Jerred 258 44 36.88
*Sean Osborne 259 67 38.12
*Mason Kraemer 260 400 DNF
MHS
Slalom skiers
*Jack Ronnie 229 9 41.39
Nick Ronnie 230 16 42.25
*Zach Whritenour 232 38 45.94
Eric Andersen 235 53 47.86
Austin Krantz 231 75 51.10
*Max Westhoff 233 120 68.14
Alec Riddle 234 - -
Giant Slalom skiers
*Jack Ronnie 229 8 28.00
Nick Ronnie 230 29 29.00
*Zach Whritenour 232 36 29.46
*Max Westhoff 233 39 29.50
Alec Riddle 234 70 31.61
Austin Krantz 231 400 DNF
Eric Andersen 235 - -
Super G skiers
*Jack Ronnie 229 19 35.88
*Zach Whritenour 232 26 36.40




Nick Ronnie 230 29 36.51
Austin Krantz 231 68 38.17
Eric Andersen 235 85 38.96

Alec Riddle 234 87 38.97

*Max Westhoff 233 - -

MACO
Slalom skiers

Jordan VonBehren 216 24 44.58
Nick Koprowski 219 35 45.81
Sam Beckwith 215 40 46.21
*Dominick Derosa 221 41 46.24
*Jack Koprowski 217 44 46.68
Ian Vanderkooi 220 70 50.41

Bergen Fitzgerald 218 - -

Giant Slalom skiers

Sam Beckwith 215 22 28.66
*Jack Koprowski 217 46 29.84
Jordan VonBehren 216 47 29.89
Ian Vanderkooi 220 72 31.81
*Dominick Derosa 221 400 DNF
Bergen Fitzgerald 218 400 DNF

Nick Koprowski 219 - -

Super G skiers

*Dominick Derosa 221 33 36.64
Sam Beckwith 215 37 36.71
Jordan VonBehren 216 58 37.77
Nick Koprowski 219 69 38.20
*Jack Koprowski 217 71 38.23
Bergen Fitzgerald 218 76 38.64

Ian Vanderkooi 220 - -

WBST
Slalom skiers

Derrek Brock 287 21 43.58

Ray Bensen 286 31 45.58
Zach Wehner 288 32 45.68

*William Kasten 289 68 49.77
*Jacob Wehner 285 110 61.32
*Delahunt Sean 290 116 65.17

Samuel Heinecke 291 - -

Giant Slalom skiers
*Jacob Wehner 285 13 28.24

Ray Bensen 286 26 28.83
Zach Wehner 288 58 30.60
Derrek Brock 287 86 33.38

Samuel Heinecke 291 89 33.81

*William Kasten 289 400 DNF
*Delahunt Sean 290 - -

Super G skiers
*Jacob Wehner 285 27 36.41

Ray Bensen 286 48 37.03

*William Kasten 289 55 37.49

Derrek Brock 287 59 37.87
Zach Wehner 288 60 37.99

*Delahunt Sean 290 101 40.34
Samuel Heinecke 291 - -
NCLT
Slalom skiers
*Charlie Rosmann 251 29 45.18

*Charlie Dickson 250 39 46.12
Jake Tarnowski 253 48 47.06

*Filip Selvik 255 50 47.59




Grant Siverhus 254 77 51.31
*Sam Wiegers 256 400 DNF
Giant Slalom skiers
Jake Tarnowski 253 27 28.87
*Charlie Dickson 250 30 29.11
*Filip Selvik 255 67 31.51
Grant Siverhus 254 75 31.91
*Sam Wiegers 256 83 32.83
*Charlie Rosmann 251 112 47.16
Super G skiers
Jake Tarnowski 253 28 36.44
*Charlie Rosmann 251 30 36.56
*Charlie Dickson 250 46 36.99
*Filip Selvik 255 75 38.63
Grant Siverhus 254 103 40.65
*Sam Wiegers 256 107 40.98
MUHS
Slalom skiers
Jack Coakley 236 6 40.92
Matt Malone 238 24 44.58
Joe Doering 239 46 46.98
*Ben Megna 240 73 50.48
*Jack Brooks 237 92 55.16
Seth Bartos 241 117 65.41
Giant Slalom skiers
*Jack Brooks 237 35 29.40
Joe Doering 239 61 31.13
Matt Malone 238 73 31.83
Seth Bartos 241 80 32.33
*Ben Megna 240 114 53.23
Jack Coakley 236 116 79.48
Super G skiers
Jack Coakley 236 13 35.46
*Jack Brooks 237 38 36.79
Matt Malone 238 45 36.98
*Ben Megna 240 62 38.01
Joe Doering 239 72 38.38
Seth Bartos 241 104 40.77
BEHS
Slalom skiers
Connor Krause 174 3 40.70
*Ben Wellman 175 18 43.35
*Mario Carr 176 42 46.49
*Jacob Taylor 177 79 51.63
*Luke Moyer 178 89 54.66
Cameron Bauer 179 123 82.20
Giant Slalom skiers
Connor Krause 174 28 28.93
*Ben Wellman 175 32 29.23
*Mario Carr 176 53 30.25
*Luke Moyer 178 96 34.19
Cameron Bauer 179 100 35.73
*Jacob Taylor 177 108 38.98
Super G skiers
Connor Krause 174 20 36.08
*Ben Wellman 175 52 37.25
*Jacob Taylor 177 79 38.81
*Mario Carr 176 89 39.07
*Luke Moyer 178 112 41.28
Cameron Bauer 179 128 43.46
MHCO

Slalom skiers




*Jonnie Winkler 222 13 41.81
Hayden Cohan 226 78 51.59
*Jack Beste 228 82 52.07
Ben Leis 224 88 53.66
*QGarrett Leis 223 115 64.61
*Ben Lucarelli 227 400 DQ
Ned Stanley 225 - -
Giant Slalom skiers
*Jonnie Winkler 222 10 28.15
*Garrett Leis 223 43 29.76
*Jack Beste 228 52 30.24
*Ben Lucarelli 227 69 31.57
Ben Leis 224 71 31.65
Hayden Cohan 226 110 41.31
Ned Stanley 225 - -
Super G skiers
*Jonnie Winkler 222 18 35.80
Ben Leis 224 43 36.87
*QGarrett Leis 223 49 37.06
*Jack Beste 228 78 38.79
Ned Stanley 225 89 39.07
*Ben Lucarelli 227 100 40.29
Hayden Cohan 226 - -
WARR
Slalom skiers
Jack Eder 271 4 40.79
*Dan Roth 272 43 46.55
Charles Rose 273 96 55.59
Tate Raumann 275 107 60.35
*Cole Zacho 274 400 DNF
*Val Vormfelbe 276 400 DNF
Giant Slalom skiers
Jack Eder 271 2 27.38
*Dan Roth 272 40 29.54
Charles Rose 273 65 31.44
*Cole Zacho 274 87 33.72
*Val Vormfelbe 276 94 34.08
Tate Raumann 275 400 DNF
Super G skiers
Jack Eder 271 11 35.34
*Dan Roth 272 42 36.86
Charles Rose 273 105 40.91
*Cole Zacho 274 106 40.97
Tate Raumann 275 109 41.10
*Val Vormfelbe 276 126 43.24
WBHS
Slalom skiers
Trevor Katz 278 8 41.30
*Scott Rojahn 280 65 49.32
*Peter Kubly 279 80 51.76
*Danny Hess 283 86 53.04
*Cullen Keiper 281 99 57.00
*Clay Daley 282 - -
Jack Latterell 284 - -
Giant Slalom skiers
Trevor Katz 278 33 29.26
*Peter Kubly 279 54 30.26
*Scott Rojahn 280 68 31.56
*Danny Hess 283 91 33.93
*Cullen Keiper 281 400 DNF
*Clay Daley 282 400 DNF




Jack Latterell I 284 | - -
Super G skiers
Trevor Katz 278 22 36.10
*Scott Rojahn 280 57 37.73
*Peter Kubly 279 80 38.92
*Cullen Keiper 281 85 38.96
*Clay Daley 282 94 39.69
Jack Latterell 284 400 DQ
*Danny Hess 283 - -
AOWS
Slalom skiers
Robbie Ruprecht 157 45 46.97
Preston Lyon 155 51 47.77
Nathan Hagen 159 61 48.69
Alex Bennett 156 67 49.60
Nate Speckeen 158 81 52.05
*Sam Hyde 160 105 58.80
Giant Slalom skiers
Alex Bennett 156 51 30.14
Robbie Ruprecht 157 64 31.34
Nathan Hagen 159 82 32.67
*Sam Hyde 160 88 33.77
Preston Lyon 155 400 DQ
Nate Speckeen 158 400 DNF
Super G skiers
Preston Lyon 155 66 38.10
Alex Bennett 156 73 38.42
Robbie Ruprecht 157 83 38.93
Nate Speckeen 158 87 38.97
Nathan Hagen 159 96 39.82
*Sam Hyde 160 113 41.30
CMH
Slalom skiers
Patrick Schmidt 183 49 47.37
Matthew Cunningham 182 62 48.82
*Justin Morrison 181 109 60.87
Matt Wilson 184 113 63.11
Mac Wilkie 185 400 DNF
Nicolaus Debatin 186 400 DNF
Drake Pawlak 187 - -
Giant Slalom skiers
*Justin Morrison 181 14 28.27
Matthew Cunningham 182 25 28.77
Mac Wilkie 185 95 34.12
Matt Wilson 184 104 35.97
Drake Pawlak 187 106 37.21
Patrick Schmidt 183 400 DNF
Nicolaus Debatin 186 - -
Super G skiers
*Justin Morrison 181 3 34.25
Patrick Schmidt 183 63 38.03
Drake Pawlak 187 127 43.39
Nicolaus Debatin 186 133 45.21
Matt Wilson 184 135 50.66
Matthew Cunningham 182 400 DNF
Mac Wilkie 185 - -
BDGR
Slalom skiers
Blake Wisdom 170 58 48.44
*Bradley Johnson 171 64 49.23
*Zachary Ditzenberger 169 97 55.81




*[saac Mancini 172 98 56.56
Zander Zilly 167 119 66.26
*Emerson Hochevar 168 400 DNF
*Kiley Lofy 173 - -
Giant Slalom skiers
*Kiley Lofy 173 59 31.02
Blake Wisdom 170 63 31.23
Zander Zilly 167 74 31.89
*Emerson Hochevar 168 81 32.58
*Bradley Johnson 171 85 33.33
*Zachary Ditzenberger 169 400 DNF
*[saac Mancini 172 - -
Super G skiers
Blake Wisdom 170 80 38.92
*Kiley Lofy 173 80 38.92
*[saac Mancini 172 92 39.33
Zander Zilly 167 98 40.01
*Bradley Johnson 171 102 40.64
*Zachary Ditzenberger 169 116 41.85
*Emerson Hochevar 168 - -
HOME
Slalom skiers
Alec Hering 195 23 44.57
Max Potter 196 71 50.45
Tim Allen 198 93 55.31
*Mitch Lauenstein 197 95 55.43
Sullivan Prellwitz 199 106 59.95
*Matt Heilmann 194 400 DNF
Jake Raddatz 200 - -
Giant Slalom skiers
*Matt Heilmann 194 77 32.04
*Mitch Lauenstein 197 84 32.98
Jake Raddatz 200 99 35.03
Tim Allen 198 115 57.55
Alec Hering 195 400 DNF
Max Potter 196 400 DNF
Sullivan Prellwitz 199 - -
Super G skiers
Alec Hering 195 34 36.65
Max Potter 196 74 38.48
*Matt Heilmann 194 107 40.98
*Mitch Lauenstein 197 115 41.73
Tim Allen 198 121 42.41
Sullivan Prellwitz 199 130 43.49
Jake Raddatz 200 - -
DCE
Slalom skiers
Llogan Greenen 189 69 49.83
Spencer Olson 190 90 55.06
Cole Seymour 191 101 58.27
Jarret Miles-Kroenig 193 108 60.86
*Lukas Linder 188 112 63.07
Beau Linder 192 400 DNF
Giant Slalom skiers
Llogan Greenen 189 76 31.94
*Lukas Linder 188 78 32.19
Cole Seymour 191 93 34.01
Beau Linder 192 97 34.49
Jarret Miles-Kroenig 193 98 34.71
Spencer Olson 190 117 109.19

Super G skiers




Llogan Greenen 189 83 38.93
Cole Seymour 191 110 41.20
*Lukas Linder 188 111 41.25

Jarret Miles-Kroenig 193 117 41.88
Beau Linder 192 123 43.10
Spencer Olson 190 131 43.70
AWBY
Slalom skiers
* Austin Flores 162 57 48.38
Matt Kouba 164 93 55.31
Keegan McCafferty 165 114 63.70
Oakley Doering 163 400 DNF
Giant Slalom skiers

Oakley Doering 163 50 30.09

* Austin Flores 162 56 30.46
Matt Kouba 164 66 31.46
Keegan McCafferty 165 111 42.15
Super G skiers
* Austin Flores 162 60 37.99
Oakley Doering 163 77 38.75
Matt Kouba 164 93 39.52
Keegan McCafferty 165 134 45.78
MUKT
Slalom skiers
Harry Melges 243 10 41.41
Joe Cleary 244 56 48.29
Mathew McCormick 245 66 49 .46
*Daniel Fenner 246 83 52.30
Tazio Stefanelli 247 91 55.08
Daniel Sommer 248 102 58.46
Josh Navin 249 - -
Giant Slalom skiers
Harry Melges 243 20 28.62
Tazio Stefanelli 247 103 35.93
Joe Cleary 244 400 DQ
*Daniel Fenner 246 400 DNF
Mathew McCormick 245 400 DNF
Josh Navin 249 400 DNF
Daniel Sommer 248 - -
Super G skiers
Harry Melges 243 4 34.66
Joe Cleary 244 54 37.40
*Daniel Fenner 246 95 39.72
Mathew McCormick 245 114 41.65
Tazio Stefanelli 247 122 42.99
Daniel Sommer 248 129 43.48
Josh Navin 249 - -
VAHS
Slalom skiers
*Jack Butler 265 84 52.81
Nolan McCormick 267 111 61.94
Gavin Geronimi 270 118 65.64
Bergen Frank-Loron 266 400 DNF
Jacques Frank-Loron 264 400 DNF
Casey McCormick 268 400 DQ
John Ringsmuth 269 - -
Giant Slalom skiers
Jacques Frank-Loron 264 34 29.29
John Ringsmuth 269 102 35.88
Gavin Geronimi 270 107 38.61
Bergen Frank-Loron 266 400 DNF




*Jack Butler 265 400 DNF
Nolan McCormick 267 400 DNF
Casey McCormick 268 - -

Super G skiers

Jacques Frank-Loron 264 39 36.83
*Jack Butler 265 97 39.86
Bergen Frank-Loron 266 99 40.19
John Ringsmuth 269 120 42.14
Nolan McCormick 267 123 43.10
Casey McCormick 268 125 43.17

Gavin Geronimi 270 - -

Results by:

PS Computer Consulting
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2016 Eastern Skiers

Women
Giant Slalom Slalom
1 Sarah Devenport West Bend 1 Elizabeth Jaekels Nicolet
2 Teagan Hipp Arrowhead 2 Katie Arneson Edgewood
3 Amanda Schuster Waunakee 3 Lizzy Friend Arrowhead
4 Samantha Soeder Mukwonago 4 Anna Deubel University Lake School Co-op
5 Melissa Derr Edgewood 5 Madeline Sorenson Arrowhead
6 Maddie Cummings Arrowhead 6 Abby Shaw Kettle Morraine
6 Andrea Kinsey Mukwonago
Alternates from Super G
1 Vickie Valen Mukwonago 1 Vickie Valen Mukwonago
2 Sydney Blaskowski Wausau East 2 Sydney Blaskowski Wausau East
3 3
4 4
5 5
Giant Slalom Alternates Slalom Alternates
1 Emma Buhr Menomonee Falls 1 Sheridan Westfall Wausau West
2 Charlotte Doering Homestead 2 Callie Pilgrim Arrowhead
3 Callie Pilgrim Arrowhead 3 Rylie Hendren Muskego
4 Camille Mohs Edgewood 4 Katie Tooher Wauwatosa
5 Olivia Krigbaum Middleton 5 Olivia Krigbaum Middleton
6 6 Charlotte Doering Homestead




2016 Eastern Skiers

Men
Giant Slalom Slalom
1 Alex Harris La Crosse Central-Logan 1 Nick VonHeimburg Arrowhead
2 Jack Eder Wausau West 2 Connor Krause Brookfield East
3 JP Friend Arrowhead 3 Dylan VonHeimburg Arrowhead
4 Killian Pugsley La Crosse Central-Logan 4 Jack Coakley Marquette
5 Carl Rodrigues Kettle Morraine 5 Trevor Katz Whitefish Bay
6 Connor Carlson Oconomowoc 6 Jack Ronnie Middleton
Alternates from Super G
1 Wyatt O'Bey Ashland 1 Wyatt O'Bey Ashland
2 Justin Morrison Waukesha Catholic 2 Justin Morrison Waukesha Catholic Memorial
Memorial
3 Harry Melges Mukwonago 3 Harry Melges Mukwonago
4 4
5 5
6 6
Giant Slalom Alternates Slalom Alternates
1 Sam Grode La Crosse Central-Logan 1 Caden Bence Arrowhead
2 Jonnie Winkler Mount Horeb Co-op 2 Jonnie Winkler Mount Horeb Co-op
3 Luke Cerny Kettle Morraine 3 Luke Cerny Kettle Morraine
4 Brady Carlson Oconomowoc 4 Jace Hipp Arrowhead
5 Jacob Wehner West Bend 5 Nick Ronnie Middleton
6 Christian Spencer Kettle Morraine 6 Brian Jasperson Slinger




2016 State Ski Meet
Girls Giant Slalom

Rank Competitor Bib Team Time Points
1 Sarah Devenport 125 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team 32.72 1
2 *Teagan Hipp 1  Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team 3290 2
3 Amanda Schuster 144 Waunakee Ski Team 33.06 3
4 *Samantha Soeder 61 Mukwonago High School 33.07 4
5 *Melissa Derr 34 Edgewood 33.12 5
6 Maddie Cummings 3 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team 3323 6
6 Andrea Kinsey 59 Mukwonago High School 33.23 6
8 *Elizabeth Jaekels 80 Nicolet 3336 8
9 *Lizzy Friend 4  Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team 33.46 9
10 *Vickie Valen 60 Mukwonago High School 3350 10
10 *Abby Shaw 47 Kettle Morraine High School 33.50 10
12 *Madeline Sorenson 2 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team 3356 12
13 *Emma Buhr 141 Menomonee Falls High School 33.58 13
14 *Katie Arneson 33 Edgewood 33.67 14
15 Charlotte Doering 40 Homestead 33.81 15
16 Anna Deubel 99 University Lake School Co-op 33.84 16
16 *Callie Pilgrim 5  Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team 33.84 16
18 Camille Mohs 36 Edgewood 34.04 18
19 Olivia Krigbaum 142 Middleton High School 34.15 19
20 “*Kristina Geiger 119 Wausau West 34.18 20
21 Sydney Blaskowski 132 Wausau East 34.23 21
22 *Avery Plautz 73  Madison West High School 3434 22
23 Katie Tooher 146 Wauwatosa 3473 23
24 Emma Meeker 13  Ashwabay 3476 24
25 Emma-Kate Stecker 147 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team 3491 25
26 Sheridan Westfall 118 Wausau West 3493 26
27 Reilly Birkett 92 Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg/l 35.01 27
28 Ayla Gagne 48 Kettle Morraine High School 35.21 28
29 Grace Colvin 95 Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg/l 35.30 29
30 Makenzie Imm 139 Makenzie Imm 3535 30
31 *Lauren Wallat 49 Kettle Morraine High School 3542 31
32 Noel Lange 133 Wausau East 3543 32
33 *Stephanie Larson 104 University School of Milwaukee 35.72 33
34 Sydney Smith 82 Nicolet 35.75 34
34 Alyssa Messer 143 Oconomowoc 35.75 34
36 Martha Daniels 106 University School of Milwaukee 35.77 36
37 *Lizzy Tucker 41 Homestead 35.87 37
38 *Allie Amato 137 Brookfield East 3591 38
39 Hannah Gage 136 Badger High School 3594 39
40 Gabrielle Palmer 140 Memorial Co-op 35.99 40
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Hunter Bindas
Kate Gehl
Allison Holum
*Skyler DeMorett
Rylie Hendren
Ally Bensen
Hayley Bartlein
Hannah Bensen
*Rachel Otto
*Shelby Orcutt
Erin Hutchinson

*|sabelle Sviatoslavsky

*Madison Harris
Anna Meyer
Haley James
Maya Wood
Holly Hines

Zoe Connor
Maddie Knorr
Kayla Asbach
Kristina Hopkins
Emily Fried|
*Kimmy Mayer
Payton Farley
Kate Heise
Sonja Ericson
Elizabeth Bensen
Abigail Kuborn
*Sheena Dodge
Alaina Vollmar
*Abby Filsinger
Abby Fox

Anna Lauenstein
Ally Roberson
Sophie Maahs
Katie Ullrich
Charlotte Biwer
*Brooke Hanson
Charlotte Siegel
Alicia Krause
Stefania Potter
Emma Ugolini
Frankie Flores
*Justine Spore
Yrsala Peterson

*Melissa Biesmann
*Gretchen Bechthold

66
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62
35
67
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76
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29
20
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63
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19
42
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55
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21
54
87
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37
43
14
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28
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15
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Muskego High School Ski Team
University Lake School Co-op
Mukwonago High School
Edgewood

Muskego High School Ski Team
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
D.C. Everest

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team

Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg/I
Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg/I

Madison West High School
Muskego High School Ski Team
Divine Savior Holy Angels
Cedarburg High School
Madison West High School
Madison West High School
Mukwonago High School
Verona Area High School
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op
Muskego High School Ski Team
University School of Milwaukee
Cedarburg High School
Homestead

Cedarburg High School

La Crosse Central-Logan
Mukwonago High School

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Cedarburg High School

La Crosse Central-Logan

Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
Verona Area High School
Edgewood

Homestead

Ashwabay

Wausau East

Divine Savior Holy Angels
Divine Savior Holy Angels
Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
University School of Milwaukee
La Crosse Central-Logan
University School of Milwaukee
University Lake School Co-op
Ashwabay

Nicolet

Ashwabay

Verona Area High School
University School of Milwaukee
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36.25
36.25
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36.67
36.69
36.84
36.92
36.96
37.04
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38.83
38.90
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39.82
39.97
40.00
40.25
40.32
40.42
40.42
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Erin Bennett

Ellie McMeeken
Natalie Oelke
Isabel Krueger
Kira Dynkowski
*Elizabeth Hadler
*Madeline Goetz
*Lizzie Schauer
Emma Thiel
Hanna Higar
Isabel Ullrich
Maggie Nunn
*Maddie Wallace
*Shelby Hammond
Kathi Schnedl
*Mattie Krause
*Grace O'Rourke
*Z0e Hazen

Macy O'malley
*Christianna Gess
Sarah Dempsey
Aubrey Moser
Laura Munson
Kylie Stubbe

Cate Heilmann
Riley Higar

Claire Johnson
*Grace Reckmeyer
Emma Ney
Megan Prem
Anna Reisinger
Brooke Kresky
Anna Schmidbauer
*Becky Biwer
*Paloma Wanke
Rheanne Kline
Claire Sickinger
Natalie Melms
Mary Deck
Brittany Curry
Justina Sviatoslavsky
Katie Connor
Elyse Robertson
Ellie Schlinkman
Naomi Kalter

135
88

129
22
131
78
30
16
122
26
115
84
83
103
57
100
96
102
45
145
90
11
121
44
123
117
85
91
97
24
12
71
27
18
58
52
38
77

70
111
50
120
51

Wausau East

Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Cedarburg High School

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Madison West High School
Divine Savior Holy Angels
Ashwabay

Wausau West

Divine Savior Holy Angels
Verona Area High School

Nicolet

Nicolet

University Lake School Co-op

La Crosse Central-Logan
University Lake School Co-op

Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg/I

University Lake School Co-op
Homestead

Wauwatosa

Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op
Wausau West

Homestead

Wausau West

Verona Area High School
Nicolet

Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg/I

Cedarburg High School
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op
Muskego High School Ski Team
Divine Savior Holy Angels
Ashwabay

La Crosse Central-Logan

Kettle Morraine High School
Edgewood

Madison West High School
Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Muskego High School Ski Team
Verona Area High School
Kettle Morraine High School
Wausau West

Kettle Morraine High School

40.55
40.90
40.93
41.27
41.40
41.87
42.06
42.07
42.22
42.36
42.45
42.45
42.48
42.84
43.07
43.24
43.25
43.26
43.30
43.63
43.92
44.31
44.41
44.52
44.65
44.66
45.70
45.97
46.58
46.71
47.55
47.68
48.64
48.66
50.07
85.26
89.33
90.29
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
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101
102
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112
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115
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117
118
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120
121
122
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124
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400
400
400
400
400
400
400



2016 State Ski Meet
Girls Giant Slalom Team Results

Rank Team Total Slalom
1  Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team 29 29
2 Mukwonago High School 63 63
3  Edgewood 80 80
4  Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg/l 155 155
5  West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team 162 162
6  Madison West High School 184 184
7 Homestead 188 188
8 Kettle Morraine High School 193 193
9  Muskego High School Ski Team 196 196
10 University School of Milwaukee 209 209
11 Wausau East 216 216
12 Nicolet 226 226
13 University Lake School Co-op 242 242
14  Cedarburg High School 248 248
15 Wausau West 254 254
16 Ashwabay 266 266
17 Divine Savior Holy Angels 301 301
18 Verona Area High School 311 311
19 La Crosse Central-Logan 317 317
20 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team 346 346
21 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op 378 378



2016 State Ski Meet
Girls Slalom

Rank Competitor

1 *Teagan
2 Amanda

3 *Elizabeth
4 *Katie

5 *Lizzy

6 Maddie

7 Anna

8 *Madeline
9 *Abby

10 Sheridan
11 *Vickie
12 Sarah

13 *Callie

14 Rylie

15 Katie

16 Olivia

17 Charlotte
18 *Melissa
19 *Samantha
20 Reilly

21 Alyssa

22 Ayla

23 Isabel

24 Ally

25 *Avery
26 Sydney
27 Katie

28 Allison

29 Gabrielle
30 *Kristina
31 Ellie
32 Hunter
33 *Lizzy
34 *Skyler
35 *Allie
36 *Lauren
37 Sydney
38 Hannah
39 Emma-Kate

Hipp
Schuster
Jaekels
Arneson
Friend
Cummings
Deubel
Sorenson
Shaw
Westfall
Valen
Devenport
Pilgrim
Hendren
Tooher
Krigbaum
Doering
Derr
Soeder
Birkett
Messer
Gagne
Ullrich
Bensen
Plautz
Blaskowski
Connor
Holum
Palmer
Geiger
Schlinkman
Bindas
Tucker
DeMorett
Amato
Wallat
Smith
Gage
Stecker

Bib Team
1 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
144 Waunakee Ski Team
80 Nicolet
33 Edgewood
4 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
3 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
99 University Lake School Co-op
2 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
47 Kettle Morraine High School
118 Wausau West
60 Mukwonago High School
125 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
5 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
67 Muskego High School Ski Team
146 Wauwatosa
142 Middleton High School
40 Homestead
34 Edgewood
61 Mukwonago High School

92 Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg

143 Oconomowoc
48 Kettle Morraine High School
26 Divine Savior Holy Angels
126 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
73 Madison West High School
132 Wausau East
111 Verona Area High School
62 Mukwonago High School
140 Memorial Co-op
119 Wausau West
120 Wausau West
66 Muskego High School Ski Team
41 Homestead
35 Edgewood
137 Brookfield East
49 Kettle Morraine High School
82 Nicolet
136 Badger High School
147 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team

Time
41.67
43.54
43.55
43.64
44.27
44.57
44.64

44.8
44.86
44.91
45.52
46.06
46.24
46.52
46.56
46.59
46.67
46.84
46.95
46.99
47.99
48.08

48.1
48.25
48.35
48.53
49.02
49.11
49.55
49.64
49.82
49.95
49.99

50
50.02
50.44
50.49
50.52
50.53



40 Andrea
41 Sarah

42 Allison
43 Grace

43 Maddie
45 *Becky
46 *Shelby
47 Emily

48 *Rachel
49 Elizabeth
50 Abigail
51 Haley

52 Hannah
53 Emma
54 Zoe

55 Erin

56 Noel

57 *Grace
58 Anna

59 Makenzie
60 Holly

61 Katie

62 *Madison
63 Martha
64 Alaina
65 Kate

66 Kate

67 *Sheena
68 *Isabelle
69 *Brooke
70 Natalie
71 *Lizzie
72 Kayla

73 *Kimmy
74 *Abby
75 Samantha
76 Charlotte
77 Abby

78 Kira

79 Sophie
80 Emma
81 Hayley
82 Payton
83 *Gretchen
84 *Shelby
85 Kathi

86 Frankie

Kinsey
Dempsey
Slusar
Colvin
Knorr
Biwer
Orcutt
Friedl
Otto
Bensen
Kuborn
James
Bensen
Meeker
Connor
Hutchinson
Lange
O'Rourke
Meyer
Imm
Hines
Ullrich
Harris
Daniels
Vollmar
Gehl
Heise
Dodge
Sviatoslavsky
Hanson
Sorenson
Schauer
Asbach
Mayer
Filsinger
Larson
Biwer
Fox
Dynkowski
Maahs
Thiel
Bartlein
Farley
Bechthold
Hammond
Schnedl|
Flores

59 Mukwonago High School
145 Wauwatosa
65 Mukwonago High School

95 Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg

8 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op
27 Divine Savior Holy Angels

93 Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg

19 Cedarburg High School

94 Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg

128 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
21 Cedarburg High School
74 Madison West High School

127 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
13 Ashwabay

112 Verona Area High School
76 Madison West High School

133 Wausau East

100 University Lake School Co-op
20 Cedarburg High School

139 Makenzie Imm
63 Mukwonago High School
28 Divine Savior Holy Angels
29 Divine Savior Holy Angels

106 University School of Milwaukee
87 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
98 University Lake School Co-op
55 La Crosse Central-Logan
54 La Crosse Central-Logan
68 Muskego High School Ski Team
89 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

6 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team

30 Divine Savior Holy Angels
69 Muskego High School Ski Team
42 Homestead

113 Verona Area High School

110 University School of Milwaukee
31 Divine Savior Holy Angels
37 Edgewood
22 Cedarburg High School

134 Wausau East
16 Ashwabay

138 D.C. Everest
23 Cedarburg High School

107 University School of Milwaukee
83 Nicolet

103 University Lake School Co-op
15 Ashwabay

50.63
50.84
51.05
51.07
51.07
51.15

51.2
51.41
51.42
51.62
51.74
51.83
51.84
51.91
52.27
52.39
52.63
52.73
52.94
53.61
53.72
53.82
54.18
54.21
54.25
54.81
54.82
56.05
56.13

56.2

56.5
56.59

56.6
56.65
56.68
56.87

57.4
57.58
57.86
57.96
58.08
58.58
58.77
60.64
60.75
60.91
61.11



87 *Justine

87 Claire

89 *Emma

90 Alicia

91 Elyse

92 Uve

93 Erin

94 Mary

95 *Maddie

96 Cate

97 Laura

98 *Christianna

99 *Brooke
100 Kylie

101 Mercedes
102 *Mattie
103 Ellie

104 Emma
105 Aubrey
106 Brooke
107 Anna

108 *Madeline
109 Rheanne
110 Kirsten
111 Riley
112 Camille
113 Alexandra
114 Emma
115 Anna
116 *Paige
116 Megan
118 *Grace
119 Payton
120 Macy
121 *Zoe
122 *Melissa
123 Justina
124 *Paloma
125 Yrsala
125 Claire
125 Kristina
125 Isabel
125 Ally
125 Stefania
125 Maya
125 *Stephanie

Spore
Sickinger
Buhr
Krause
Robertson
Strautmanis
Bennett
Deck
Wallace
Heilmann
Munson
Gess
Behlmer
Stubbe
Plunkett
Krause
McMeeken
Ugolini
Moser
Kresky
Schmidbauer
Goetz

Kline
Bashaund
Higar
Mohs
Donny
Ney
Lauenstein
Neuy
Prem
Reckmeyer
Johnson
O'malley
Hazen
Biesmann
Sviatoslavsky
Wanke
Peterson
Johnson
Hopkins
Krueger
Roberson
Potter
Wood
Larson

81 Nicolet
52 Kettle Morraine High School
141 Menomonee Falls High School
56 La Crosse Central-Logan
50 Kettle Morraine High School
25 Cedarburg High School
135 Wausau East
77 Madison West High School
84 Nicolet
44 Homestead
11 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op
45 Homestead
53 Kettle Morraine High School
121 Wausau West
10 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op
57 La Crosse Central-Logan
88 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
101 University Lake School Co-op
90 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
12 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op
71 Muskego High School Ski Team
78 Madison West High School
58 La Crosse Central-Logan
124 Wausau West
123 Wausau West
36 Edgewood
116 Verona Area High School
91 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
43 Homestead
130 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
97 Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg
85 Nicolet
39 Edgewood
102 University Lake School Co-op
96 Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg
114 Verona Area High School
70 Muskego High School Ski Team
18 Ashwabay
17 Ashwabay
117 Verona Area High School
105 University School of Milwaukee
129 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
14 Ashwabay
108 University School of Milwaukee
75 Madison West High School
104 University School of Milwaukee

61.28
61.28
61.37
61.49
61.64
62.35
62.83
63.05
63.52
63.68
63.79
64.11
64.15
65.41
65.49
65.96
66.33
66.63
66.76
66.93
67.16
67.43
68.11
68.17
69.73
69.94
69.96
71
71.17
71.21
71.21
73.7
76.68
78.18
78.41
83.72
94.51
128.13
DNF
DNF
DQ
DQ
DNF
DQ
DQ
DQ



2016 State Ski Meet
Girls Slalom Team Results

Rank Team Points
1 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team 20
2 Mukwonago High School 98
3 Edgewood 133
4 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team 137
5 Kettle Morraine High School 154
6 Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg 157
7 Wausau West 171
8 Muskego High School Ski Team 186
9 Divine Savior Holy Angels 191

10 Nicolet 211
11 University Lake School Co-op 214
12 Homestead 219
13 Madison West High School 225
14 Cedarburg High School 233
15 Wausau East 254
16 Verona Area High School 268
17 La Crosse Central-Logan 325
18 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team 341
19 Ashwabay 343
20 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op 347

21 University School of Milwaukee 621
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2016 State Ski Meet

Girls Super G

Competitor Bib Team

Amanda Schuster 144 Waunakee Ski Team

*Elizabeth Jaekels 80 Nicolet

*Teagan Hipp 1 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
*Vickie Valen 60 Mukwonago High School

Sydney Blaskowski 132 Wausau East

*Madeline Sorenson 2 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Ellie Schlinkman 120 Wausau West

*Melissa Derr 34 Edgewood

*Katie Arneson 33 Edgewood

Maddie Cummings 3 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Sarah Devenport 125 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Anna Deubel 99 University Lake School Co-op
Sheridan Westfall 118 Wausau West

Charlotte Doering 40 Homestead

*Samantha Soeder 61 Mukwonago High School

Olivia Krigbaum 142 Middleton High School

*Emma Buhr 141 Menomonee Falls High School
Andrea Kinsey 59 Mukwonago High School

Emma Meeker 13 Ashwabay

*Stephanie Larson 104 University School of Milwaukee
*Lizzy Friend 4  Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
*Abby Shaw 47 Kettle Morraine High School
Ayla Gagne 48 Kettle Morraine High School
*Kristina Geiger 119 Wausau West

Camille Mohs 36 Edgewood

*Callie Pilgrim 5 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Natalie Sorenson 6 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Makenzie Imm 139 Makenzie Imm

*Avery Plautz 73 Madison West High School
*Lauren Wallat 49 Kettle Morraine High School
Noel Lange 133 Wausau East

Kate Gehl 98 University Lake School Co-op
Grace Colvin 95 Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg
*Allie Amato 137 Brookfield East

Rylie Hendren 67 Muskego High School Ski Team
Katie Tooher 146 Wauwatosa

Alyssa Messer 143 Oconomowoc

Emma-Kate Stecker 147 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team

Sydney Smith 82 Nicolet

Time
34.78
35.80
35.90
36.16
36.20
36.35
36.36
36.38
36.59
36.72
36.73
36.73
36.75
36.80
36.86
36.97
36.97
37.12
37.14
37.28
37.42
37.45
37.51
37.55
37.63
37.69
37.81
38.01
38.28
38.45
38.67
38.74
38.79
38.80
38.84
38.87
38.97
39.12
39.19



39
41
42
43
43
43
46
47
48
48
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

*Rachel
*Becky
Reilly
*Skyler
Hannah
Martha
Allison
*|sabelle
Maddie
Hannah
Emily
*Shelby
Gabrielle
Stefania
Anna
Sarah
Maya
Ally
Holly
*Lizzy
*Madison
Katie
*Lizzie
Elyse
Hunter
Ally

Erin

Kate
Kristina
Alaina
*Grace
Kayla
Katie
Anna
Sonja
Haley
Elizabeth
*Abby
Abigail
*Kimmy
Sophie
*Brooke
Charlotte
Payton
Naomi
Macy
*Gretchen

Otto
Biwer
Birkett
DeMorett
Gage
Daniels
Holum

Sviatoslavsky

Knorr
Bensen
Fried|
Orcutt
Palmer
Potter
Meyer
Dempsey
Wood
Bensen
Hines
Tucker
Harris
Connor
Schauer
Robertson
Bindas
Roberson
Hutchinson
Heise
Hopkins
Vollmar
O'Rourke
Asbach
Ullrich
Lauenstein
Ericson
James
Bensen
Filsinger
Kuborn
Mayer
Maahs
Hanson
Siegel
Farley
Kalter
O'malley
Bechthold

94
27
92

136
106
62
68

127
19
93

140

108
20

145
75

126
63
41
29

111
30
50
66
14
76
55

105
87

100
69
28
43
64
74

128

113
21
42

134
89

109
23
51

102

107

Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg 39.19

D.C. Everest

Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg

Edgewood

Badger High School

University School of Milwaukee
Mukwonago High School
Muskego High School Ski Team
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Cedarburg High School

Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg

Memorial Co-op

University School of Milwaukee
Cedarburg High School
Wauwatosa

Madison West High School
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Mukwonago High School
Homestead

D.C. Everest

Verona Area High School

D.C. Everest

Kettle Morraine High School
Muskego High School Ski Team
Ashwabay

Madison West High School

La Crosse Central-Logan
University School of Milwaukee
Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
University Lake School Co-op
Muskego High School Ski Team
D.C. Everest

Homestead

Mukwonago High School
Madison West High School
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Verona Area High School
Cedarburg High School
Homestead

Wausau East

Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
University School of Milwaukee
Cedarburg High School

Kettle Morraine High School
University Lake School Co-op
University School of Milwaukee

39.25
39.40
39.41
39.41
39.41
39.56
39.70
39.71
39.71
39.72
39.79
39.83
39.93
39.96
40.01
40.02
40.14
40.29
40.37
40.44
40.55
40.60
40.64
40.72
40.73
40.75
40.80
40.81
40.93
40.95
40.96
41.15
41.25
41.28
41.48
41.86
42.00
42.07
42.10
42.32
42.57
43.11
43.16
43.19
43.32
43.44



87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125

Meghan
Frankie
Anna
Natalie
Emma
Isabel
Alicia
Laura
Hanna
*Madeline
*Shelby
*Brooke
Yrsala
Cate
Kylie
*Mattie
Rheanne
*Bridget
Mercedes
*Paige
Maggie
Brooke
*Grace
Emma
*Zoe
*Justine
Aubrey
Riley
*Maddie
Alexandra
Kathi
Anna
Emma
Kira
Megan
*Paloma
*Sheena
Natalie
Mary
Abby
*Melissa
Ellie
Justina
Erin
Isabel
Hayley
Zoe

Quadracci
Flores
Reisinger
Oelke
Thiel
Krueger
Krause
Munson
Higar
Goetz
Hammond
Behlmer
Peterson
Heilmann
Stubbe
Krause
Kline
Woody
Plunkett
Neuy
Nunn
Kresky
Reckmeyer
Ugolini
Hazen
Spore
Moser
Higar
Wallace
Donny
Schned|
Schmidbauer
Ney
Dynkowski
Prem
Wanke
Dodge
Melms
Deck

Fox
Biesmann
McMeeken
Sviatoslavsky
Bennett
Ullrich
Bartlein
Connor

32
15
24

16
129
56
11
122
78
83
53
17
44
121
57
58
46
10
130
115
12
85
101
96
81
90
123
84
116
103
71
91
22
97
18
54
38
77
37
114
88
70
135
26
138
112

D.C. Everest

Ashwabay

Cedarburg High School
Aguinas-Onalaska Co-op
Ashwabay

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
La Crosse Central-Logan
Aguinas-Onalaska Co-op
Wausau West

Madison West High School
Nicolet

Kettle Morraine High School
Ashwabay

Homestead

Wausau West

La Crosse Central-Logan

La Crosse Central-Logan
Homestead
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Verona Area High School
Aguinas-Onalaska Co-op
Nicolet

University Lake School Co-op

Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg

Nicolet

Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
Wausau West

Nicolet

Verona Area High School
University Lake School Co-op
Muskego High School Ski Team
Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
Cedarburg High School

Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg

Ashwabay

La Crosse Central-Logan
Edgewood

Madison West High School
Edgewood

Verona Area High School
Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
Muskego High School Ski Team
Wausau East

D.C. Everest

D.C. Everest

Verona Area High School

43.50
43.69
43.77
44.33
44.56
44.72
44.77
44.88
44.95
45.01
45.09
45.82
46.06
46.16
46.27
47.00
47.05
47.09
47.35
47.54
47.56
47.79
47.81
47.92
47.99
48.24
48.32
48.33
48.36
48.56
48.75
49.11
50.01
50.33
50.92
53.71
54.39
54.78
DQ
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DQ



2016 State Ski Meet
Girls Super G Team Results

Rank Team Points
1 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team 40
2 Mukwonago High School 83
3 Edgewood 85
4 Kettle Morraine High School 138
5 Wausau West 139
6 Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg 165
7 University School of Milwaukee 184
8 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team 192
9 University Lake School Co-op 198

10 Muskego High School Ski Team 217
11 Homestead 225
12 Madison West High School 226
13 D.C. Everest 235
14 Nicolet 247
15 Ashwabay 263
16 Cedarburg High School 265
17 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op 337
18 Verona Area High School 361
19 La Crosse Central-Logan 365
20 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team 382

21 Wausau East 516



2016 State Ski Meet

Girls SuperG

q q Super G Total | Total

Rank Competitor Bib Team Rank T?me Order | Points | Time
1 Amanda Schuster 144 WAUN -MED 1 34.78 | 21 1 34.78
2 *Elizabeth Jackels 80 NCLT 2 35.80 | 20 2 35.80
3 *Teagan Hipp 1 AHS 3 35.90 27 3 35.90
4 *Vickie Valen 60 MUKT 4 36.16 | 42 4 36.16
5 Sydney Blaskowski 132 WEHS 5 36.20 4 5 36.20
6 *Madeline Sorenson 2 AHS 6 36.35 73 6 36.35
7 Ellie Schlinkman 120 WARR 7 36.36 | 56 7 36.36
8 *Melissa Derr 34 EHS 8 36.38 33 8 36.38
9 *Katie Arneson 33 EHS 9 36.59 16 9 36.59
10 Maddie Cummings 3 AHS 10 | 36.72 90 10 36.72
11 Sarah Devenport 125 WBST 11 36.73 10 11 36.73
11 Anna Deubel 99 ULS 11 36.73 26 11 36.73
13 Sheridan Westfall 118 WARR 13 36.75 2 13 36.75
14 Charlotte Doering 40 HOME 14 36.80 12 14 36.80
15 *Samantha Soeder 61 MUKT 15 36.86 | 68 15 36.86
16 Olivia Krigbaum 142 MHS -MED 16 | 36.97 13 16 36.97
16 *Emma Buhr 141 MFHS -MED 16 |3697 | 52 16 36.97
18 Andrea Kinsey 59 MUKT 18 37.12 3 18 37.12
19 Emma Meeker 13 AWBY 19 37.14 7 19 37.14
20 *Stephanie Larson 104 USM 20 37.28 8 20 37.28
21 *Lizzy Friend 4 AHS 21 3742 | 110 21 37.42
22 * Abby Shaw 47 KMHS 22 | 3745 46 22 37.45
23 Ayla Gagne 48 KMHS 23 37.51 18 23 37.51
24 *Kristina Geiger 119 WARR 24 37.55 48 24 37.55
25 Camille Mohs 36 EHS 25 37.63 53 25 37.63
26 *Callie Pilgrim 5 AHS 26 | 37.69 | 127 26 37.69
27 Natalie Sorenson 6 AHS 27 37.81 19 27 37.81
28 Makenzie Imm 139 Ind. -MED 28 | 38.01 51 28 38.01
29 * Avery Plautz 73 MWHS 29 | 38.28 9 29 38.28
30 *Lauren Wallat 49 KMHS 30 | 38.45 64 30 38.45
31 Noel Lange 133 WEHS 31 38.67 | 36 31 38.67
32 Kate Gehl 98 ULS 32 | 38.74 5 32 38.74
33 Grace Colvin 95 SWCO 33 3879 | 78 33 38.79
34 *Allie Amato 137 BEHS -MED 34 | 38.80 | 31 34 38.80
35 Rylie Hendren 67 MUSK 35 38.84 | 38 35 38.84
36 Katie Tooher 146 WAUW -MED 36 | 38.87 17 36 38.87
37 Alyssa Messer 143 OCON -MED 37 38.97 54 37 38.97
38 Emma-Kate Stecker 147 WBHS -MED 38 39.12 59 38 39.12
39 Sydney Smith 82 NCLT 39 [39.19 | 60 39 39.19
39 *Rachel Otto 94 SWCO 39 139.19 | 63 39 39.19
41 *Becky Biwer 27 DSHA 41 39.25 43 41 39.25
42 Reilly Birkett 92 SWCO 42 | 3940 | 23 42 39.40
43 *Skyler DeMorett 35 EHS 43 39.41 91 43 39.41
43 Hannah Gage 136 BDGR -MED 43 39.41 6 43 39.41
43 Martha Daniels 106 USM 43 39.41 57 43 39.41
46 Allison Holum 62 MUKT 46 | 39.56 89 46 39.56
47 *Isabelle Sviatoslavsky 68 MUSK 47 39.70 67 47 39.70
48 Maddie Knorr 8 AOWS 48 | 39.71 24 48 39.71
48 Hannah Bensen 127 WBST 48 39.71 69 48 39.71
50 Emily Friedl 19 CHS 50 | 39.72 1 50 39.72
51 *Shelby Orcutt 93 SWCO 51 39.79 | 47 51 39.79
52 Gabrielle Palmer 140 MEMC -MED 52 139.83 37 52 39.83
53 Stefania Potter 108 USM 53 39.93 98 53 39.93
54 Anna Meyer 20 CHS 54 13996 | 35 54 39.96
55 Sarah Dempsey 145 WAUW -MED 55 40.01 30 55 40.01
56 Maya Wood 75 MWHS 56 |40.02 | 58 56 40.02




57 Ally Bensen 126 WBST 57 | 40.14 | 39 57 40.14
58 Holly Hines 63 MUKT 58 |40.29 | 102 58 40.29
59 *Lizzy Tucker 41 HOME 59 | 4037 | 45 59 40.37
60 *Madison Harris 29 DSHA 60 |40.44 | 87 60 40.44
61 Katie Connor 111 VAHS 61 40.55 | 25 61 40.55
62 *Lizzie Schauer 30 DSHA 62 | 40.60 | 111 62 40.60
63 Elyse Robertson 50 KMHS 63 | 40.64 | 85 63 40.64
64 Hunter Bindas 66 MUSK 64 | 40.72 15 64 40.72
65 Ally Roberson 14 AWBY 65 |40.73 | 41 65 40.73
66 Erin Hutchinson 76 MWHS 66 40.75 83 66 40.75
67 Kate Heise 55 LCL 67 |40.80 | 34 67 40.80
68 Kristina Hopkins 105 USM 68 | 40.81 50 68 40.81
69 Alaina Vollmar 87 SLGR 69 4093 | 22 69 40.93
70 *QGrace O'Rourke 100 ULS 70 40.95 62 70 40.95
71 Kayla Asbach 69 MUSK 71 4096 | 84 71 40.96
72 Katie Ullrich 28 DSHA 72 | 41.15 65 72 41.15
73 Anna Lauenstein 43 HOME 73 41.25 79 73 41.25
74 Sonja Ericson 64 MUKT 74 | 41.28 | 117 74 41.28
75 Haley James 74 MWHS 75 | 4148 | 49 75 41.48
76 Elizabeth Bensen 128 WBST 76 41.86 80 76 41.86
77 * Abby Filsinger 113 VAHS 77 |142.00 | 71 77 42.00
78 Abigail Kuborn 21 CHS 78 | 42.07 | 75 78 42.07
79 *Kimmy Mayer 42 HOME 79 |42.10 | 61 79 42.10
80 Sophie Maahs 134 WEHS 80 | 4232 70 80 42.32
81 *Brooke Hanson 89 SLGR 81 4257 72 81 42.57
82 Charlotte Siegel 109 USM 82 | 43.11 | 124 82 43.11
83 Payton Farley 23 CHS 83 | 43.16 | 104 83 43.16
84 Naomi Kalter 51 KMHS 84 | 43.19 | 106 84 43.19
85 Macy O'malley 102 ULS 85 4332 | 113 85 43.32
86 *Gretchen Bechthold 107 USM 86 43.44 96 86 43.44
87 Meghan Quadracci 32 DSHA 87 | 43.50 | 133 87 43.50
88 Frankie Flores 15 AWBY 88 |43.69 | 74 88 43.69
89 Anna Reisinger 24 CHS 89 | 43.77 | 132 89 43.77
90 Natalie Oelke 9 AOWS 90 | 4433 | 29 90 44.33
91 Emma Thiel 16 AWBY 91 4456 | 86 91 44.56
92 Isabel Krueger 129 WBST 92 | 4472 | 115 92 44.72
93 Alicia Krause 56 LCL 93 44.77 55 93 44.77
94 Laura Munson 11 AOWS 94 | 44.88 82 94 44.88
95 Hanna Higar 122 WARR 95 4495 99 95 44.95
96 *Madeline Goetz 78 MWHS 96 | 45.01 | 125 96 45.01
97 *Shelby Hammond 83 NCLT 97 |45.09 | 77 97 45.09
98 *Brooke Behlmer 53 KMHS 98 | 4582 | 122 98 45.82
99 Yrsala Peterson 17 AWBY 99 46.06 | 101 99 46.06
100 Cate Heilmann 44 HOME 100 | 46.16 | 116 100 | 46.16
101 Kylie Stubbe 121 WARR 101 | 46.27 | 92 101 46.27
102 *Mattie Krause 57 LCL 102 | 47.00 | 76 102 47.00
103 Rheanne Kline 58 LCL 103 | 47.05 97 103 47.05
104 *Bridget Woody 46 HOME 104 | 47.09 | 123 104 | 47.09
105 Mercedes Plunkett 10 AOWS 105 | 47.35 66 105 47.35
106 *Paige Neuy 130 WBST 106 | 47.54 | 118 106 | 47.54
107 Maggie Nunn 115 VAHS 107 | 47.56 | 103 107 47.56
108 Brooke Kresky 12 AOWS 108 | 47.79 | 114 | 108 | 47.79
109 *QGrace Reckmeyer 85 NCLT 109 | 47.81 | 121 109 47.81
110 Emma Ugolini 101 ULS 110 | 47.92 | 95 110 | 47.92
111 *Zoe Hazen 96 SWCO 111 | 47.99 | 107 111 47.99
112 *Justine Spore 81 NCLT 112 | 48.24 | 40 112 48.24
113 Aubrey Moser 90 SLGR 113 | 4832 | 88 113 48.32
114 Riley Higar 123 WARR 114 | 48.33 | 126 114 | 4833
115 *Maddie Wallace 84 NCLT 115 | 48.36 | 109 115 48.36
116 Alexandra Donny 116 VAHS 116 | 48.56 | 131 116 48.56
117 Kathi Schnedl 103 ULS 117 | 48.75 | 120 117 48.75




118 Anna Schmidbauer 71 MUSK 118 |49.11 | 130 118 49.11
119 Emma Ney 91 SLGR 119 |50.01 | 112 119 50.01
120 Kira Dynkowski 22 CHS 120 | 50.33 81 120 50.33
121 Megan Prem 97 SWCO 121 ] 50.92 | 129 121 50.92
122 *Paloma Wanke 18 AWBY 122 | 53.71 | 119 122 53.71
123 *Sheena Dodge 54 LCL 123 | 54.39 11 123 54.39
124 Natalie Melms 38 EHS 124 | 54.78 | 128 124 54.78
125 Mary Deck 77 MWHS 400 DQ 108 400 | 999.00
125 Abby Fox 37 EHS 400 | DNF | 105 400 | 999.00
125 *Melissa Biesmann 114 VAHS 400 | DNF 94 400 | 999.00
125 Ellie McMeeken 88 SLGR 400 | DNF 32 400 | 999.00
125 Justina Sviatoslavsky 70 MUSK 400 | DNF | 100 400 | 999.00
125 Erin Bennett 135 WEHS 400 | DNF 93 400 | 999.00
125 Isabel Ullrich 26 DSHA 400 | DNF 14 400 | 999.00
125 Hayley Bartlein 138 DCE -MED 400 | DNF 44 400 | 999.00
125 Zoe Connor 112 VAHS 400 DQ 28 400 | 999.00

Results by:

Team Results

Team

AHS

MUKT

EHS

KMHS

WARR

SWCO

USM

WBST

ULS

MUSK

ol b= =Y K-Sl BN R KV FS) [OV) ) B

HOME

—_—
N

MWHS

—
w

DSHA

—_
N

NCLT

—
(9]

AWBY

—
(o))

CHS

Ju—
RN

AOWS

—
e o]

VAHS

—_
O

LCL

[\
(=]

SLGR

PS Computer Consulting
paschalhammond@gmail.com

715-682-4963

[\
—

WEHS



mailto:paschalhammond@gmail.com

Rank

O 00 NOOULL B~ WN -

W W W W W W WwWwWwWwWw WNNDNDNNNNNNNRPRRRPRPRRRERRRERPR
O o0 NOOULLPEE WDNEFPOOVOLONOULPEE W NRERPOOUOWODO UMM WE L O

2016 State Ski Meet

Girls Super G

Competitor Bib Team

Amanda Schuster 144 Waunakee Ski Team

*Elizabeth Jaekels 80 Nicolet

*Teagan Hipp 1 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
*Vickie Valen 60 Mukwonago High School

Sydney Blaskowski 132 Wausau East

*Madeline Sorenson 2 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Ellie Schlinkman 120 Wausau West

*Melissa Derr 34 Edgewood

*Katie Arneson 33 Edgewood

Maddie Cummings 3 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Sarah Devenport 125 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Anna Deubel 99 University Lake School Co-op
Sheridan Westfall 118 Wausau West

Charlotte Doering 40 Homestead

*Samantha Soeder 61 Mukwonago High School

Olivia Krigbaum 142 Middleton High School

*Emma Buhr 141 Menomonee Falls High School
Andrea Kinsey 59 Mukwonago High School

Emma Meeker 13 Ashwabay

*Stephanie Larson 104 University School of Milwaukee
*Lizzy Friend 4  Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
*Abby Shaw 47 Kettle Morraine High School
Ayla Gagne 48 Kettle Morraine High School
*Kristina Geiger 119 Wausau West

Camille Mohs 36 Edgewood

*Callie Pilgrim 5 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Natalie Sorenson 6 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Makenzie Imm 139 Makenzie Imm

*Avery Plautz 73 Madison West High School
*Lauren Wallat 49 Kettle Morraine High School
Noel Lange 133 Wausau East

Kate Gehl 98 University Lake School Co-op
Grace Colvin 95 Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg
*Allie Amato 137 Brookfield East

Rylie Hendren 67 Muskego High School Ski Team
Katie Tooher 146 Wauwatosa

Alyssa Messer 143 Oconomowoc

Emma-Kate Stecker 147 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team

Sydney Smith 82 Nicolet

Time
34.78
35.80
35.90
36.16
36.20
36.35
36.36
36.38
36.59
36.72
36.73
36.73
36.75
36.80
36.86
36.97
36.97
37.12
37.14
37.28
37.42
37.45
37.51
37.55
37.63
37.69
37.81
38.01
38.28
38.45
38.67
38.74
38.79
38.80
38.84
38.87
38.97
39.12
39.19



39
41
42
43
43
43
46
47
48
48
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

*Rachel
*Becky
Reilly
*Skyler
Hannah
Martha
Allison
*|sabelle
Maddie
Hannah
Emily
*Shelby
Gabrielle
Stefania
Anna
Sarah
Maya
Ally
Holly
*Lizzy
*Madison
Katie
*Lizzie
Elyse
Hunter
Ally

Erin

Kate
Kristina
Alaina
*Grace
Kayla
Katie
Anna
Sonja
Haley
Elizabeth
*Abby
Abigail
*Kimmy
Sophie
*Brooke
Charlotte
Payton
Naomi
Macy
*Gretchen

Otto
Biwer
Birkett
DeMorett
Gage
Daniels
Holum

Sviatoslavsky

Knorr
Bensen
Fried|
Orcutt
Palmer
Potter
Meyer
Dempsey
Wood
Bensen
Hines
Tucker
Harris
Connor
Schauer
Robertson
Bindas
Roberson
Hutchinson
Heise
Hopkins
Vollmar
O'Rourke
Asbach
Ullrich
Lauenstein
Ericson
James
Bensen
Filsinger
Kuborn
Mayer
Maahs
Hanson
Siegel
Farley
Kalter
O'malley
Bechthold

94
27
92

136
106
62
68

127
19
93

140

108
20

145
75

126
63
41
29

111
30
50
66
14
76
55

105
87

100
69
28
43
64
74

128

113
21
42

134
89

109
23
51

102

107

Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg 39.19

Divine Savior Holy Angels

Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg

Edgewood

Badger High School

University School of Milwaukee
Mukwonago High School
Muskego High School Ski Team
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Cedarburg High School

Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg

Memorial Co-op

University School of Milwaukee
Cedarburg High School
Wauwatosa

Madison West High School
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Mukwonago High School
Homestead

Divine Savior Holy Angels
Verona Area High School

Divine Savior Holy Angels
Kettle Morraine High School
Muskego High School Ski Team
Ashwabay

Madison West High School

La Crosse Central-Logan
University School of Milwaukee
Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
University Lake School Co-op
Muskego High School Ski Team
Divine Savior Holy Angels
Homestead

Mukwonago High School
Madison West High School
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Verona Area High School
Cedarburg High School
Homestead

Wausau East

Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
University School of Milwaukee
Cedarburg High School

Kettle Morraine High School
University Lake School Co-op
University School of Milwaukee

39.25
39.40
39.41
39.41
39.41
39.56
39.70
39.71
39.71
39.72
39.79
39.83
39.93
39.96
40.01
40.02
40.14
40.29
40.37
40.44
40.55
40.60
40.64
40.72
40.73
40.75
40.80
40.81
40.93
40.95
40.96
41.15
41.25
41.28
41.48
41.86
42.00
42.07
42.10
42.32
42.57
43.11
43.16
43.19
43.32
43.44



87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125

Meghan
Frankie
Anna
Natalie
Emma
Isabel
Alicia
Laura
Hanna
*Madeline
*Shelby
*Brooke
Yrsala
Cate
Kylie
*Mattie
Rheanne
*Bridget
Mercedes
*Paige
Maggie
Brooke
*Grace
Emma
*Zoe
*Justine
Aubrey
Riley
*Maddie
Alexandra
Kathi
Anna
Emma
Kira
Megan
*Paloma
*Sheena
Natalie
Mary
Abby
*Melissa
Ellie
Justina
Erin
Isabel
Hayley
Zoe

Quadracci
Flores
Reisinger
Oelke
Thiel
Krueger
Krause
Munson
Higar
Goetz
Hammond
Behlmer
Peterson
Heilmann
Stubbe
Krause
Kline
Woody
Plunkett
Neuy
Nunn
Kresky
Reckmeyer
Ugolini
Hazen
Spore
Moser
Higar
Wallace
Donny
Schned|
Schmidbauer
Ney
Dynkowski
Prem
Wanke
Dodge
Melms
Deck

Fox
Biesmann
McMeeken
Sviatoslavsky
Bennett
Ullrich
Bartlein
Connor

32
15
24

16
129
56
11
122
78
83
53
17
44
121
57
58
46
10
130
115
12
85
101
96
81
90
123
84
116
103
71
91
22
97
18
54
38
77
37
114
88
70
135
26
138
112

Divine Savior Holy Angels
Ashwabay

Cedarburg High School
Aguinas-Onalaska Co-op
Ashwabay

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
La Crosse Central-Logan
Aguinas-Onalaska Co-op
Wausau West

Madison West High School
Nicolet

Kettle Morraine High School
Ashwabay

Homestead

Wausau West

La Crosse Central-Logan

La Crosse Central-Logan
Homestead
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Verona Area High School
Aguinas-Onalaska Co-op
Nicolet

University Lake School Co-op

Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg

Nicolet

Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
Wausau West

Nicolet

Verona Area High School
University Lake School Co-op
Muskego High School Ski Team
Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
Cedarburg High School

Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg

Ashwabay

La Crosse Central-Logan
Edgewood

Madison West High School
Edgewood

Verona Area High School
Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
Muskego High School Ski Team
Wausau East

Divine Savior Holy Angels
D.C. Everest

Verona Area High School

43.50
43.69
43.77
44.33
44.56
44.72
44.77
44.88
44.95
45.01
45.09
45.82
46.06
46.16
46.27
47.00
47.05
47.09
47.35
47.54
47.56
47.79
47.81
47.92
47.99
48.24
48.32
48.33
48.36
48.56
48.75
49.11
50.01
50.33
50.92
53.71
54.39
54.78
DQ
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DQ



2016 State Ski Meet
Girls Super G Team Results

Rank Team Points
1 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team 40
2 Mukwonago High School 83
3 Edgewood 85
4 Kettle Morraine High School 138
5 Wausau West 139
6 Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsburg 165
7 University School of Milwaukee 184
8 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team 192
9 University Lake School Co-op 198

10 Muskego High School Ski Team 217
11 Homestead 225
12 Madison West High School 226
13 Divine Savior Holy Angels 235
14 Nicolet 247
15 Ashwabay 263
16 Cedarburg High School 265
17 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op 337
18 Verona Area High School 361
19 La Crosse Central-Logan 365
20 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team 382

21 Wausau East 516
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2016 State Ski Meet
Girls Meet Results

Slalom Slalom

Bib Team Rank Time
*Teagan Hipp 1 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team 1 41.67
Amanda Schuster 144 Waunakee Ski Team 2 43.54
*Elizabeth Jaekels 80 Nicolet 3 43.55
Maddie Cummings 3 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team 6 44.57
Sarah Devenport 125 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team 12 46.06
*Vickie Valen 60 Mukwonago High School 11  45.52
*Madeline Sorenson 2 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team 8 44.80
*Katie Arneson 33 Edgewood 4 43.64
*Melissa Derr 34 Edgewood 18 46.84
Anna Deubel 99 University Lake School Co-op 7 44.64
*Lizzy Friend 4  Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team 5 44.27
*Samantha Soeder 61 Mukwonago High School 19 46.95
*Abby Shaw 47 Kettle Morraine High School 9 44.86
Charlotte Doering 40 Homestead 17  46.67
Sheridan Westfall 118 Wausau West 10 4491
Olivia Krigbaum 142 Middleton High School 16  46.59
Sydney Blaskowski 132 Wausau East 26  48.53
*Callie Pilgrim 5 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team 13 46.24
Andrea Kinsey 59 Mukwonago High School 40 50.63
Ayla Gagne 48 Kettle Morraine High School 22 48.08
Katie Tooher 146 Wauwatosa 15 46.56
*Kristina Geiger 119 Wausau West 30 49.64
*Avery Plautz 73 Madison West High School 25 48.35
Reilly Birkett 92 Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsbu 20  46.99
Rylie Hendren 67 Muskego High School Ski Team 14  46.52
Alyssa Messer 143 Oconomowoc 21 47.99

GS GS SG SG Meet Total
Rank Time Rank Time Points Time
2 3290 3 35.90 6 110.47
3 33.06 1 34.78 6 111.38
8 3336 2 35.80 13 112.71
6 33.23 10 36.72 22 11452
1 32.72 11 36.73 24 11551
10 3350 4 36.16 25 115.18
12 3356 6 36.35 26 114.71
14 3367 9 36.59 27 113.90
5 3312 8 36.38 31 116.34
16 33.84 11 36.73 34 115.21
9 33.46 21 37.42 35 115.15
4 33.07 15 36.86 38 116.88
10 33,50 22 3745 41 115.81
15 33.81 14 36.80 46 117.28
26 3493 13 36.75 49 116.59
19 34.15 16 36.97 51 117.71
21 3423 5 36.20 52 118.96
16 33.84 26 37.69 55 117.77
6 33.23 18 37.12 64 120.98
28 35.21 23 3751 73 120.80
23 3473 36 3887 74 120.16
20 34.18 24 3755 74 121.37
22 3434 29 3828 76 120.97
27 35.01 42 3940 89 121.40
43 36.25 35 38.84 92 121.61
34 3575 37 3897 92 12271



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Emma Meeker
*Lauren Wallat
Emma-Kate Stecker
Grace Colvin
*Allie Amato
Sydney Smith
Allison Holum
Makenzie Imm
*Emma Buhr
Noel Lange
*Skyler DeMorett
Hannah Gage
Gabrielle Palmer
Ally Bensen
*Lizzy Tucker
*Rachel Otto
Hunter Bindas
Kate Gehl
Martha Daniels
*Shelby Orcutt
Hannah Bensen
Maddie Knorr
Camille Mohs
Emily Friedl
Anna Meyer
*|sabelle Sviatoslavsky
Erin Hutchinson
Holly Hines
*Madison Harris
Haley James
Elizabeth Bensen
Abigail Kuborn
Kate Heise
Alaina Vollmar

13
49
147
95
137
82
62
139
141
133
35
136
140
126
41
94
66
98
106
93
127

36
19
20
68
76
63
29
74
128
21
55
87

Ashwabay

Kettle Morraine High School
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsbu
Brookfield East

Nicolet

Mukwonago High School

Makenzie Imm

Menomonee Falls High School
Wausau East

Edgewood

Badger High School

Memorial Co-op

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Homestead

Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsbu
Muskego High School Ski Team
University Lake School Co-op
University School of Milwaukee
Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsbu
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Aguinas-Onalaska Co-op

Edgewood

Cedarburg High School

Cedarburg High School

Muskego High School Ski Team
Madison West High School
Mukwonago High School

Divine Savior Holy Angels

Madison West High School

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Cedarburg High School

La Crosse Central-Logan

Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

53
36
39
43
35
37
28
59
89
56
34
38
29
24
33
48
32
65
63
46
52
43
112
47
58
68
55
60
62
51
49
50
66
64

51.91
50.44
50.53
51.07
50.02
50.49
49.11
53.61
61.37
52.63
50.00
50.52
49.55
48.25
49.99
51.42
49.95
54.81
54.21
51.20
51.84
51.07
69.94
51.41
52.94
56.13
52.39
53.72
54.18
51.83
51.62
51.74
54.82
54.25

24
31
25
29
38
34
43
30
13
32
43
39
40
46
37
49
41
42
36
50
48
59
18
62
54
52
51
57
53
55
67
68
65
70

34.76
35.42
3491
35.30
35.91
35.75
36.25
35.35
33.58
35.43
36.25
35.94
35.99
36.43
35.87
36.67
36.06
36.16
35.77
36.69
36.58
37.62
34.04
37.79
37.04
36.92
36.84
37.47
36.96
37.06
38.64
38.65
38.02
38.90

19
30
38
33
34
39
46
28
16
31
43
43
52
57
59
39
64
32
43
51
48
48
25
50
54
47
66
58
60
75
76
78
67
69

37.14
38.45
39.12
38.79
38.80
39.19
39.56
38.01
36.97
38.67
39.41
39.41
39.83
40.14
40.37
39.19
40.72
38.74
39.41
39.79
39.71
39.71
37.63
39.72
39.96
39.70
40.75
40.29
40.44
41.48
41.86
42.07
40.80
40.93

96
97
102
105
107
110
117
117
118
119
120
120
121
127
129
136
137
139
142
147
148
150
155
159
166
167
172
175
175
181
192
196
198
203

123.81
124.31
124.56
125.16
124.73
125.43
124.92
126.97
131.92
126.73
125.66
125.87
125.37
124.82
126.23
127.28
126.73
129.71
129.39
127.68
128.13
128.40
141.61
128.92
129.94
132.75
129.98
131.48
131.58
130.37
132.12
132.46
133.64
134.08



61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Kayla Asbach
Sarah Dempsey
*Becky Biwer
Katie Ullrich
*Kimmy Mayer
*Abby Filsinger
*Brooke Hanson
*Lizzie Schauer
Payton Farley
*Grace O'Rourke
Sophie Maahs
*Gretchen Bechthold
Frankie Flores
*Sheena Dodge
Anna Lauenstein
Alicia Krause
Emma Thiel
*Shelby Hammond
*Justine Spore
Kira Dynkowski
Emma Ugolini
*Madeline Goetz
Laura Munson
Kathi Schned|
*Mattie Krause
Cate Heilmann
*Maddie Wallace
Macy O'malley
Kylie Stubbe
Aubrey Moser
Brooke Kresky
Rheanne Kline
*Zoe Hazen
Riley Higar

69
145
27
28
42
113
89
30
23
100
134
107
15
54
43
56
16
83
81
22
101
78
11
103
57
44
84
102
121
90
12
58
96
123

Muskego High School Ski Team
Wauwatosa

Divine Savior Holy Angels
Divine Savior Holy Angels
Homestead

Verona Area High School
Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
Divine Savior Holy Angels
Cedarburg High School
University Lake School Co-op
Wausau East

University School of Milwaukee
Ashwabay

La Crosse Central-Logan
Homestead

La Crosse Central-Logan
Ashwabay

Nicolet

Nicolet

Cedarburg High School
University Lake School Co-op
Madison West High School
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op
University Lake School Co-op
La Crosse Central-Logan
Homestead

Nicolet

University Lake School Co-op
Wausau West

Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

La Crosse Central-Logan

Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsbu

Wausau West

72
41
45
61
73
74
69
71
82
57
79
83
86
67
115
90
80
84
87
78
104
108
97
85
102
96
95
120
100
105
106
109
121
111

56.60
50.84
51.15
53.82
56.65
56.68
56.20
56.59
58.77
52.73
57.96
60.64
61.11
56.05
71.17
61.49
58.08
60.75
61.28
57.86
66.63
67.43
63.79
60.91
65.96
63.68
63.52
78.18
65.41
66.76
66.93
68.11
78.41
69.73

60
108
121

76

63

71

78

95

64
104

75

85

83

69

73

80

96
101

84

92

82

94
110
102
103
112
100
106
111
109
119
123
105
113

37.73
43.92
48.66
39.36
37.93
39.00
39.46
42.07
37.98
43.25
39.21
40.42
40.25
38.83
39.10
39.82
42.22
42.84
40.32
41.40
40.00
42.06
44.41
43.07
43.24
44.65
42.48
43.30
44.52
44.31
47.68
85.26
43.26
44.66

71
55
41
72
79
77
81
62
83
70
80
86
88
123
73
93
91
97
112
120
110
96
94
117
102
100
115
85
101
113
108
103
111
114

40.96
40.01
39.25
41.15
42.10
42.00
42.57
40.60
43.16
40.95
42.32
43.44
43.69
54.39
41.25
44.77
44.56
45.09
48.24
50.33
47.92
45.01
44.88
48.75
47.00
46.16
48.36
43.32
46.27
48.32
47.79
47.05
47.99
48.33

203
204
207
209
215
222
228
228
229
231
234
254
257
259
261
263
267
282
283
290
296
298
301
304
307
308
310
311
312
327
333
335
337
338

135.29
134.77
139.06
134.33
136.68
137.68
138.23
139.26
139.91
136.93
139.49
144.50
145.05
149.27
151.52
146.08
144.86
148.68
149.84
149.59
154.55
154.50
153.08
152.73
156.20
154.49
154.36
164.80
156.20
159.39
162.40
200.42
169.66
162.72



95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

*Grace Reckmeyer
Anna Schmidbauer
Emma Ney

Megan Prem
*Paloma Wanke
Ellie Schlinkman
*Stephanie Larson
Katie Connor

Zoe Connor

Maya Wood

Isabel Ullrich
Hayley Bartlein
Kristina Hopkins
Stefania Potter
Ally Roberson
Abby Fox

Elyse Robertson
Erin Bennett
Isabel Krueger
Yrsala Peterson
Ellie McMeeken
*Melissa Biesmann
Mary Deck

Justina Sviatoslavsky
Brittany Curry
Alexandra Donny
Claire Johnson
Hanna Higar
Natalie Sorenson
*Paige Neuy
Charlotte Siegel
Samantha Larson
Natalie Melms
Uve Strautmanis

85
71
91
97
18
120
104
111
112
75
26
138
105
108
14
37
50
135
129
17
88
114
77
70

116
117
122

130

109

110
38
25

Nicolet
Muskego High School Ski Team
Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsbu

Ashwabay

Wausau West

University School of Milwaukee
Verona Area High School

Verona Area High School
Madison West High School
Divine Savior Holy Angels

D.C. Everest

University School of Milwaukee
University School of Milwaukee
Ashwabay

Edgewood

Kettle Morraine High School
Wausau East

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Ashwabay

Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
Verona Area High School
Madison West High School
Muskego High School Ski Team
Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
Verona Area High School

Verona Area High School
Wausau West

Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
University School of Milwaukee
University School of Milwaukee
Edgewood

Cedarburg High School

118
107
114
116
124
31
400
27
54
400
23
81
400
400
400
77
91
93
400
400
103
122
94
123

113
400

70
116

75

92

73.70
67.16
71.00
71.21
128.13
49.82
DQ
49.02
52.27
DQ
48.10
58.58
DQ
DQ
DNF
57.58
61.64
62.83
DQ
DNF
66.33
83.72
63.05
94.51

69.96
DNF

56.50
71.21

56.87

62.35

115
120
116
117
122
400
33
400
57
56
98
47
61
81
74
72
400
88
91
85
89
85
400
400
400

114

97

79

125

45.97
48.64
46.58
46.71
50.07
DNF
35.72
DNF
37.47
37.41
42.45
36.48
37.74
39.97
39.17
39.07
DNF
40.55
41.27
40.42
40.90
40.42
DNF
DNF
DNF

45.7

42.36

39.71

90.29

109
118
119
121
122

20
61
400
56
400
400
68
53
65
400
63
400
92
99
400
400
400
400

116
95
27

106
82

124

47.81
49.11
50.01
50.92
53.71
36.36
37.28
40.55
DQ
40.02
DNF
DNF
40.81
39.93
40.73
DNF
40.64
DNF
44.72
46.06
DNF
DNF
DQ
DNF

48.56
44.95
37.81
47.54
43.11

54.78

342
345
349
354
368
438
453
488
511
512
521
528
529
534
539
549
554
581
583
584
592
607
894
923

167.48
164.91
167.59
168.84
23191



Charlotte Biwer
Meghan Quadracci
*Brooke Behlmer
Kirsten Bashaund
Allison Slusar
Payton Johnson
*Elizabeth Hadler
*Christianna Gess
Sonja Ericson
Maggie Nunn
*Bridget Woody
Natalie Oelke
Claire Sickinger
Mercedes Plunkett
Anna Reisinger
Naomi Kalter

31
32
53
124
65
39
131
45
64
115
46
9
52
10
24
51

Divine Savior Holy Angels
Divine Savior Holy Angels
Kettle Morraine High School
Wausau West

Mukwonago High School
Edgewood

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team

Homestead

Mukwonago High School
Verona Area High School
Homestead
Aguinas-Onalaska Co-op
Kettle Morraine High School
Aguinas-Onalaska Co-op
Cedarburg High School
Kettle Morraine High School

2016 State Ski Meet

Girls Team Meet Results

Rank Team

1
1
1
1

1 Arrowhead High Alpine Ski Team

2 Mukwonago High School
3 Edgewood

4 Southwestern Co-op (Southwestern/Stoughton/Evansville/Readsbu

5 Kettle Morraine High School

6 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team

7 Wausau West

8 Muskego High School Ski Team
9 Homestead

0 Madison West High School

1 University Lake School Co-op
2 Nicolet

3 Divine Savior Holy Angels

76

99
110
42
119

98

87
101

Total
89
244
298
477
485
491
564
599
632
635
654
684
727

57.40

64.15
68.17
51.05
76.68

64.11

61.28
65.49

Slalom Slalom

20
98
133
157
154
137
171
186
219
225
214
211
191

77

93
107
66
98

90
124

118
400

29

63

80

155
193
162
254
196
188
184
242
226
301

39.43

41.87
43.63
38.14
42.45

40.93
89.33

47.55
DNF

G
40
83
85
165
138
192
139
217
225
226
198
247
235

87
98

74
107
104

90

105
89
84

43.5
45.82

41.28
47.56
47.09
44.33

47.35
43.77
43.19



14 Cedarburg High School

15 Ashwabay

16 Verona Area High School

17 Wausau East

18 La Crosse Central-Logan

19 University School of Milwaukee
20 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

21 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

746
872
940
986
1007
1014
1062
1069

233
343
268
254
325
621
347
341

248
266
311
216
317
209
378
346

265
263
361
516
365
184
337
382



2016 State Ski Meet Team Detail Report

Girls Varsity
Competitor | Bib | Rank | Time
AHS
Slalom skiers
*Teagan Hipp 1 1 41.67
*Lizzy Friend 4 5 44.27
Maddie Cummings 3 6 44.57
*Madeline Sorenson 2 8 44.80
*Callie Pilgrim 5 13 46.24
Natalie Sorenson 6 70 56.50
Brittany Curry 7 - -
Giant Slalom skiers
*Teagan Hipp 1 2 32.90
Maddie Cummings 3 6 33.23
*Lizzy Friend 4 9 33.46
*Madeline Sorenson 2 12 33.56
*Callie Pilgrim 5 16 33.84
Brittany Curry 7 400 DNF
Natalie Sorenson 6 - -
Super G skiers
*Teagan Hipp 1 3 35.90
*Madeline Sorenson 2 6 36.35
Maddie Cummings 3 10 36.72
*Lizzy Friend 4 21 37.42
*Callie Pilgrim 5 26 37.69
Natalie Sorenson 6 27 37.81
Brittany Curry 7 - -
MUKT
Slalom skiers
*Vickie Valen 60 11 45.52
*Samantha Soeder 61 19 46.95
Allison Holum 62 28 49.11
Andrea Kinsey 59 40 50.63
Allison Slusar 65 42 51.05
Holly Hines 63 60 53.72
Sonja Ericson 64 - -
Giant Slalom skiers
*Samantha Soeder 61 4 33.07
Andrea Kinsey 59 6 33.23
*Vickie Valen 60 10 33.50
Allison Holum 62 43 36.25
Holly Hines 63 57 37.47
Sonja Ericson 64 66 38.14
Allison Slusar 65 - -
Super G skiers
*Vickie Valen 60 4 36.16
*Samantha Soeder 61 15 36.86
Andrea Kinsey 59 18 37.12
Allison Holum 62 46 39.56
Holly Hines 63 58 40.29
Sonja Ericson 64 74 41.28
Allison Slusar 65 - -
EHS
Slalom skiers
*Katie Arneson 33 4 43.64
*Melissa Derr 34 18 46.84
*Skyler DeMorett 35 34 50.00
Abby Fox 37 77 57.58




Camille Mohs 36 112 69.94
Payton Johnson 39 119 76.68
Natalie Melms 38 - -

Giant Slalom skiers

*Melissa Derr 34 5 33.12
*Katie Arneson 33 14 33.67

Camille Mohs 36 18 34.04

*Skyler DeMorett 35 43 36.25
Abby Fox 37 72 39.07

Natalie Melms 38 125 90.29

Payton Johnson 39 - -
Super G skiers

*Melissa Derr 34 8 36.38
*Katie Arneson 33 9 36.59

Camille Mohs 36 25 37.63

*Skyler DeMorett 35 43 39.41

Natalie Melms 38 124 54.78

Abby Fox 37 400 DNF
Payton Johnson 39 - -
SWCO
Slalom skiers

Reilly Birkett 92 20 46.99

Grace Colvin 95 43 51.07
*Shelby Orcutt 93 46 51.20

*Rachel Otto 94 48 51.42
Megan Prem 97 116 71.21
*Zoe Hazen 96 121 78.41

Giant Slalom skiers
Reilly Birkett 92 27 35.01
Grace Colvin 95 29 35.30
*Rachel Otto 94 49 36.67
*Shelby Orcutt 93 50 36.69
*7Zoe Hazen 96 105 43.26
Megan Prem 97 117 46.71
Super G skiers

Grace Colvin 95 33 38.79
*Rachel Otto 94 39 39.19

Reilly Birkett 92 42 39.40

*Shelby Orcutt 93 51 39.79
*Zoe Hazen 96 111 47.99
Megan Prem 97 121 50.92

KMHS
Slalom skiers
* Abby Shaw 47 9 44.86
Ayla Gagne 48 22 48.08

*Lauren Wallat 49 36 50.44
Claire Sickinger 52 87 61.28
Elyse Robertson 50 91 61.64

*Brooke Behlmer 53 99 64.15

Naomi Kalter 51 - -

Giant Slalom skiers
* Abby Shaw 47 10 33.50
Ayla Gagne 48 28 35.21

*Lauren Wallat 49 31 35.42
Claire Sickinger 52 124 89.33
Elyse Robertson 50 400 DNF

Naomi Kalter 51 400 DNF

*Brooke Behlmer 53 - -
Super G skiers
* Abby Shaw 47 22 37.45
Ayla Gagne 48 23 37.51




*Lauren Wallat 49 30 38.45
Elyse Robertson 50 63 40.64
Naomi Kalter 51 84 43.19
*Brooke Behlmer 33 98 45.82
Claire Sickinger 52 - -
WBST
Slalom skiers
Sarah Devenport 125 12 46.06
Ally Bensen 126 24 48.25
Elizabeth Bensen 128 49 51.62
Hannah Bensen 127 52 51.84
*Paige Neuy 130 116 71.21
Isabel Krueger 129 400 DQ
*Elizabeth Hadler 131 - -
Giant Slalom skiers
Sarah Devenport 125 1 32.72
Ally Bensen 126 46 36.43
Hannah Bensen 127 48 36.58
Elizabeth Bensen 128 67 38.64
Isabel Krueger 129 91 41.27
*Elizabeth Hadler 131 93 41.87
*Paige Neuy 130 - -
Super G skiers
Sarah Devenport 125 11 36.73
Hannah Bensen 127 48 39.71
Ally Bensen 126 57 40.14
Elizabeth Bensen 128 76 41.86
Isabel Krueger 129 92 44.72
*Paige Neuy 130 106 47.54
*Elizabeth Hadler 131 - -
WARR
Slalom skiers
Sheridan Westfall 118 10 4491
*Kristina Geiger 119 30 49.64
Ellie Schlinkman 120 31 49.82
Kylie Stubbe 121 100 65.41
Kirsten Bashaund 124 110 68.17
Riley Higar 123 111 69.73
Hanna Higar 122 - -
Giant Slalom skiers
*Kristina Geiger 119 20 34.18
Sheridan Westfall 118 26 34.93
Hanna Higar 122 97 42.36
Kylie Stubbe 121 111 44.52
Riley Higar 123 113 44.66
Ellie Schlinkman 120 400 DNF
Kirsten Bashaund 124 - -
Super G skiers
Ellie Schlinkman 120 7 36.36
Sheridan Westfall 118 13 36.75
*Kristina Geiger 119 24 37.55
Hanna Higar 122 95 44.95
Kylie Stubbe 121 101 46.27
Riley Higar 123 114 48.33
Kirsten Bashaund 124 - -
MUSK
Slalom skiers
Rylie Hendren 67 14 46.52
Hunter Bindas 66 32 49.95
*[sabelle Sviatoslavsky 68 68 56.13




Kayla Asbach 69 72 56.60
Anna Schmidbauer 71 107 67.16
Justina Sviatoslavsky 70 123 94.51
Giant Slalom skiers
Hunter Bindas 66 41 36.06
Rylie Hendren 67 43 36.25
*Isabelle Sviatoslavsky 68 52 36.92
Kayla Asbach 69 60 37.73
Anna Schmidbauer 71 120 48.64
Justina Sviatoslavsky 70 400 DNF
Super G skiers
Rylie Hendren 67 35 38.84
*Isabelle Sviatoslavsky 68 47 39.70
Hunter Bindas 66 64 40.72
Kayla Asbach 69 71 40.96
Anna Schmidbauer 71 118 49.11
Justina Sviatoslavsky 70 400 DNF
HOME
Slalom skiers
Charlotte Doering 40 17 46.67
*Lizzy Tucker 41 33 49.99
*Kimmy Mayer 42 73 56.65
Cate Heilmann 44 96 63.68
*Christianna Gess 45 98 64.11
Anna Lauenstein 43 115 71.17
*Bridget Woody 46 - -
Giant Slalom skiers
Charlotte Doering 40 15 33.81
*Lizzy Tucker 41 37 35.87
*Kimmy Mayer 42 63 37.93
Anna Lauenstein 43 73 39.10
*Christianna Gess 45 107 43.63
Cate Heilmann 44 112 44.65
*Bridget Woody 46 - -
Super G skiers
Charlotte Doering 40 14 36.80
*Lizzy Tucker 41 59 40.37
Anna Lauenstein 43 73 41.25
*Kimmy Mayer 42 79 42.10
Cate Heilmann 44 100 46.16
*Bridget Woody 46 104 47.09
*Christianna Gess 45 - -
MWHS
Slalom skiers
*Avery Plautz 73 25 48.35
Haley James 74 51 51.83
Erin Hutchinson 76 55 52.39
Mary Deck 77 94 63.05
*Madeline Goetz 78 108 67.43
Maya Wood 75 400 DQ
Giant Slalom skiers
*Avery Plautz 73 22 34.34
Erin Hutchinson 76 51 36.84
Haley James 74 55 37.06
Maya Wood 75 56 37.41
*Madeline Goetz 78 94 42.06
Mary Deck 77 400 DNF
Super G skiers
*Avery Plautz 73 29 38.28
Maya Wood 75 56 40.02
Erin Hutchinson 76 66 40.75
Haley James 74 75 41.48




*Madeline Goetz 78 96 45.01
Mary Deck 77 400 DQ
ULS
Slalom skiers
Anna Deubel 99 7 44.64
*Grace O'Rourke 100 57 52.73
Kate Gehl 98 65 54.81
Kathi Schned]l 103 85 60.91
Emma Ugolini 101 104 66.63
Macy O'malley 102 120 78.18
Giant Slalom skiers
Anna Deubel 99 16 33.84
Kate Gehl 98 42 36.16
Emma Ugolini 101 82 40.00
Kathi Schnedl 103 102 43.07
*Grace O'Rourke 100 104 43.25
Macy O'malley 102 106 43.30
Super G skiers
Anna Deubel 99 11 36.73
Kate Gehl 98 32 38.74
*QGrace O'Rourke 100 70 40.95
Macy O'malley 102 85 43.32
Emma Ugolini 101 110 47.92
Kathi Schnedl 103 117 48.75
NCLT
Slalom skiers
*Elizabeth Jackels 80 3 43.55
Sydney Smith 82 37 50.49
*Shelby Hammond 83 84 60.75
*Justine Spore 81 87 61.28
*Maddie Wallace 84 95 63.52
*QGrace Reckmeyer 85 118 73.70
Giant Slalom skiers
*Elizabeth Jaekels 80 8 33.36
Sydney Smith 82 34 35.75
*Justine Spore 81 84 40.32
*Maddie Wallace 84 100 42.48
*Shelby Hammond 83 101 42.84
*Grace Reckmeyer 85 115 45.97
Super G skiers
*Elizabeth Jackels 80 2 35.80
Sydney Smith 82 39 39.19
*Shelby Hammond 83 97 45.09
*Grace Reckmeyer 85 109 47.81
*Justine Spore 81 112 48.24
*Maddie Wallace 84 115 48.36
DSHA
Slalom skiers
Isabel Ullrich 26 23 48.10
*Becky Biwer 27 45 51.15
Katie Ullrich 28 61 53.82
*Madison Harris 29 62 54.18
*Lizzie Schauer 30 71 56.59
Charlotte Biwer 31 76 57.40
Meghan Quadracci 32 - -
Giant Slalom skiers
*Madison Harris 29 53 36.96
Katie Ullrich 28 76 39.36
Charlotte Biwer 31 77 39.43
*Lizzie Schauer 30 95 42.07
Isabel Ullrich 26 98 42.45
*Becky Biwer 27 121 48.66




Meghan Quadracci | 32

Super G skiers
*Becky Biwer 27 41 39.25
*Madison Harris 29 60 40.44
*Lizzie Schauer 30 62 40.60
Katie Ullrich 28 72 41.15
Meghan Quadracci 32 87 43.50
Isabel Ullrich 26 400 DNF
Charlotte Biwer 31 - -
CHS
Slalom skiers
Emily Friedl 19 47 51.41
Abigail Kuborn 21 50 51.74
Anna Meyer 20 58 52.94
Kira Dynkowski 22 78 57.86
Payton Farley 23 82 58.77
Uve Strautmanis 25 92 62.35
Anna Reisinger 24 - -
Giant Slalom skiers
Anna Meyer 20 54 37.04
Emily Friedl 19 62 37.79
Payton Farley 23 64 37.98
Abigail Kuborn 21 68 38.65
Kira Dynkowski 22 92 41.40
Anna Reisinger 24 118 47.55
Uve Strautmanis 25 - -
Super G skiers
Emily Friedl 19 50 39.72
Anna Meyer 20 54 39.96
Abigail Kuborn 21 78 42.07
Payton Farley 23 83 43.16
Anna Reisinger 24 89 43.77
Kira Dynkowski 22 120 50.33
Uve Strautmanis 25 - -
AWBY
Slalom skiers
Emma Meeker 13 53 51.91
Emma Thiel 16 80 58.08
Frankie Flores 15 86 61.11
*Paloma Wanke 18 124 128.13
Ally Roberson 14 400 DNF
Yrsala Peterson 17 400 DNF
Giant Slalom skiers
Emma Meeker 13 24 34.76
Ally Roberson 14 74 39.17
Frankie Flores 15 83 40.25
Yrsala Peterson 17 85 40.42
Emma Thiel 16 96 42.22
*Paloma Wanke 18 122 50.07
Super G skiers
Emma Meeker 13 19 37.14
Ally Roberson 14 65 40.73
Frankie Flores 15 88 43.69
Emma Thiel 16 91 44.56
Yrsala Peterson 17 99 46.06
*Paloma Wanke 18 122 53.71
VAHS
Slalom skiers
Katie Connor 111 27 49.02
Zoe Connor 112 54 52.27
* Abby Filsinger 113 74 56.68




Alexandra Donny 116 113 69.96
*Melissa Biesmann 114 122 83.72
Claire Johnson 117 400 DNF
Maggie Nunn 115 - -
Giant Slalom skiers
Zoe Connor 112 57 37.47
* Abby Filsinger 113 71 39.00
*Melissa Biesmann 114 85 40.42
Maggie Nunn 115 98 42.45
Claire Johnson 117 114 45.70
Katie Connor 111 400 DNF
Alexandra Donny 116 - -
Super G skiers
Katie Connor 111 61 40.55
* Abby Filsinger 113 77 42.00
Maggie Nunn 115 107 47.56
Alexandra Donny 116 116 48.56
Zoe Connor 112 400 DQ
*Melissa Biesmann 114 400 DNF
Claire Johnson 117 - -
WEHS
Slalom skiers
Sydney Blaskowski 132 26 48.53
Noel Lange 133 56 52.63
Sophie Maahs 134 79 57.96
Erin Bennett 135 93 62.83
Giant Slalom skiers
Sydney Blaskowski 132 21 34.23
Noel Lange 133 32 35.43
Sophie Maahs 134 75 39.21
Erin Bennett 135 88 40.55
Super G skiers
Sydney Blaskowski 132 5 36.20
Noel Lange 133 31 38.67
Sophie Maahs 134 80 42.32
Erin Bennett 135 400 DNF
LCL
Slalom skiers
Kate Heise 55 66 54.82
*Sheena Dodge 54 67 56.05
Alicia Krause 56 90 61.49
*Mattie Krause 57 102 65.96
Rheanne Kline 58 109 68.11
Giant Slalom skiers
Kate Heise 55 65 38.02
*Sheena Dodge 54 69 38.83
Alicia Krause 56 80 39.82
*Mattie Krause 57 103 43.24
Rheanne Kline 58 123 85.26
Super G skiers
Kate Heise 55 67 40.80
Alicia Krause 56 93 44.77
*Mattie Krause 57 102 47.00
Rheanne Kline 58 103 47.05
*Sheena Dodge 54 123 54.39
USM
Slalom skiers
Martha Daniels 106 63 54.21
Samantha Larson 110 75 56.87
*Gretchen Bechthold 107 83 60.64
Kristina Hopkins 105 400 DQ
Stefania Potter 108 400 DQ




*Stephanie Larson 104 400 DQ
Charlotte Siegel 109 - -
Giant Slalom skiers
*Stephanie Larson 104 33 35.72
Martha Daniels 106 36 35.77
Kristina Hopkins 105 61 37.74
Charlotte Siegel 109 79 39.71
Stefania Potter 108 81 39.97
*Gretchen Bechthold 107 85 40.42
Samantha Larson 110 - -
Super G skiers
*Stephanie Larson 104 20 37.28
Martha Daniels 106 43 3941
Stefania Potter 108 53 39.93
Kristina Hopkins 105 68 40.81
Charlotte Siegel 109 82 43.11
*Gretchen Bechthold 107 86 43.44
Samantha Larson 110 B B
AOWS
Slalom skiers
Maddie Knorr 8 43 51.07
Laura Munson 11 97 63.79
Mercedes Plunkett 10 101 65.49
Brooke Kresky 12 106 66.93
Natalie Oelke 9 - -
Giant Slalom skiers
Maddie Knorr 8 59 37.62
Natalie Oclke 9 90 40.93
Laura Munson 11 110 44 41
Brooke Kresky 12 119 47.68
Mercedes Plunkett 10 - -
Super G skiers
Maddie Knorr 8 48 39.71
Natalie Oelke 9 90 44 .33
Laura Munson 11 94 44 88
Mercedes Plunkett 10 105 47.35
Brooke Kresky 12 108 47.79
SLGR
Slalom skiers
Alaina Vollmar 87 64 54.25
*Brooke Hanson 89 69 56.20
Ellie McMeeken 88 103 66.33
Aubrey Moser 90 105 66.76
Emma Ney 91 114 71.00
Giant Slalom skiers
Alaina Vollmar 87 70 38.90
*Brooke Hanson 89 78 39.46
Ellie McMeeken 88 89 40.90
Aubrey Moser 90 109 4431
Emma Ney 91 116 46.58
Super G skiers
Alaina Vollmar 87 69 40.93
*Brooke Hanson 89 81 42.57
Aubrey Moser 90 113 48.32
Emma Ney 91 119 50.01
Ellie McMeeken 88 400 DNF
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2016 All State Skiers

Slalom
Men Women
1 39.92 Alex Harris La Crosse Central-Logan | 1 41.67 Teagan Hipp Arrowhead
2 39.96 Nick VonHeimburg Arrowhead 2 43.54 Amanda Schuster Waunakee
3 40.70 Connor Krause Brookfield East 3 43.55 Elizabeth Jaekels Nicolet
4 40.79 Jack Eder Wausau West 4 43.64 Katie Arneson Edgewood
5 40.91 Dylan VonHeimburg Arrowhead 5 44.27 Lizzy Friend Arrowhead
Giant Slalom
1 27.06 Alex Harris La Crosse Central-Logan | 1 32.72 Sarah Devenport West Bend
2 | 2738 Jack Eder Wausau West 2 32.90 Teagan Hipp Arrowhead
3 27.56 JP Friend Arrowhead 3 33.06 Amanda Schuster Waunakee
4 27.60 Killian Pugsley La Crosse Central-Logan | 4 33.07 Samantha Soeder Mukwonago
5 27.61 Carl Rodrigues Kettle Morraine 5 33.12 Melissa Derr Edgewood
Super G
1 34.13 Alex Harris La Crosse Central-Logan | 1 34.78 Amanda Schuster Waunakee
2 34.18 Wyatt O'Bey Ashland 2 35.80 Elizabeth Jaekels Nicolet
3 34.25 Justin Morrison Waukesha Catholic 3 35.90 Teagan Hipp Arrowhead
Memorial
4 34.66 Harry Melges Mukwonago 4 36.16 Vickie Valen Mukwonago
5 34.67 Killian Pugsley La Crosse Central-Logan | 5 36.20 Sydney Blaskowski Wausau East
Overall Meet
Rank | Total Points Rank Total Points
Time Time
1 101.11 3 Alex Harris La Crosse Central-Logan 1 110.47 6 Teagan Hipp Arrowhead
2 103.37 16 Killian Pugsley La Crosse Central-Logan 2 111.38 6 Amanda Schuster Waunakee
3 103.51 17 Jack Eder Wausau West 3 112.71 13 Elizabeth Jaekels Nicolet
4 102.97 19 Nick Arrowhead 4 114.52 22 Maddie Cummings Arrowhead
VonHeimburg
5 104.06 22 JP Friend Arrowhead 5 115.51 24 Sarah Devenport West Bend




State Skiers Team Results

Slalom
Men Women
1 29 Arrowhead 1 17 Arrowhead
2 78 La Crosse Central-Logan 2 79 Mukwonago
3 116 Middleton 3 88 Edgewood
4 127 Kettle Moraine 4 106 West Bend
5 140 Madison Area Co-op 5 128 Kettle Morraine
Giant Slalom
1 30 La Crosse Central-Logan 1 29 Arrowhead
2 43 Arrowhead 2 63 Mukwonago
3 68 Kettle Moraine 3 80 Edgewood
3 85 Oconomowoc 4 155 Southwestern Co-op
5 112 Middleton 5 162 West Bend
Super G
1 26 La Crosse Central-Logan 1 40 Arrowhead
2 40 Arrowhead 2 83 Mukwonago
3 86 Oconomowoc 3 85 Edgewood
4 135 Kettle Moraine 4 138 Kettle Morraine
5 142 Middleton 5 139 Wausau West
Overall Meet

Rank | Points Rank | Points

1 112 Arrowhead 1 89 Arrowhead

2 134 La Crosse Central-Logan 2 244 Mukwonago

3 330 Kettle Moraine 3 298 Edgewood

4 345 Oconomowoc 4 477 Southwestern Co-op

5 370 Middleton 5 485 Kettle Morraine
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